
CATALOG 
(No. 1 1 ) 

of 

Chemical, Laboratory Supply, Physicians, 
Druggists, Photographers 

and Watchmakers 
Glassware 

/ 
c c 

Man uractured by 

The Cambridge Glass Company 
Cambridge, Ohio 



PREFACE 
E take pleasure in presenting our latest illus-
trated catalog of General Hospital, Medical, 
Surgical, Laboratory, Chemists and Photog-
raphers Glass Ware. 

Please note the loose leaf form which we have pre-
pared for your convenience. As new items are produced, 
new sheets will be mailed to you and we ask that they 
immediately be inserted when you receive them, you will 
then have complete information at all times. 

By referring to index you will see that we have ef-
fected a simple and easy way to obtain correct informa-
tion. 

The quality of our products is fully established, we 
have produced them continuously since 1902. 

We list and illustrate only the general standard 
items. 

If you are in need of other items not shown, we will 
be pleased to answer your inquiry by mail. 

We have a staff of efficient glass workers, also mold 
makers, and are well equipped to produce any private 
items. 

We take this opportunity to thank our customers 
for their patronage and support of the past and hope to 
improve our service and bring about conditions which 
will assure a continuance in the future. 

Yours very truly, 

CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY, 

Cambridge, Ohio. 



0 
tJ 
co 

Lt. 



TERMS: 
Our Terms are 1% cash discount 15 days: net 30 days from date of invoice. 
All shipments priced and made F. 0. B. Cambridge. 
Unless satisfactory rating or references given, cash should accompany order. 
Remittance should be made payable to The Cambridge Glass Company at corn-

pany's office, Cambridge, Ohio, in New York Exchange. 

QUOTATIONS: 
Prices in this catalog cancel all former prices. 
All prices subject to change without notice. 

DELIVERY: 
All sales and contracts are subject to strikes, accidents, fires or other unavoidable 

delays. 

CABLE ADDRESS: 
"NEARCUT", Cambridge, Ohio 
A. B. C. Code 5th Edition used 

SHIPPING: 
Shipment will be made by the cheapest and quickest route unless otherwise speci- 

fied. 

PACKING: 
All shipments are most carefully packed by the most experienced packers and 

every care taken against possible breakage in transit. We cannot be responsible for 
damage to shipments enroute, as after goods are receipted for in good condition by 
transportation company, our responsibility ceases. 

Claims for lost packages, breakage or overcharges in transportation should be 
made to carriers. 

PACKAGES: 
All packages are charged for according to size and this charge is added to bottom 

of invoice as follows: 
Standard Barrel 	 $1.25 
Tierces from 	  1.30 to $ 2.50 
Casks from 	  3.55 to 12.00 
Boxes and Crates from 	  .25 to 3.00 

All Package charges are net. 
Export packages take higher prices on account of extra strength. 

SHORTAGES: 
Discrepancies in count or in ware ordered must be reported promptly upon receipt 

of goods. In making report do not fail to state name of the packer and return the 
small slip tacked on the top of the package. 

TRADE MARKS: 
Names or Trade Marks can be stamped in white acid lettering on all items we 

make at the following prices: 
Per Dozen 

All size Graduates 	  $ .80 
Kelley Infusion Bottles 	  2.40 
Urinals 	  2.40 
Battery Tars, according to size 	  $1.20 to 4.80 
Hydrometer Tars, according to size 	  1.20 to 4.80 
Bell Jars, according to size 	  1.20 to 4.80 
Percolators, according to size 	  1.20 to 4.80 

All other articles can be Trade Marked at corresponding prices. 

PACKING: 
The quantities shown are those packed in the regular barrel, except where other-

wise noted. Where quantities pack other than the regular barrel, the size or kind of 
package is noted under the quantity. 

The manner of packing given in the following list is based on the cheapest and 
safest method of packing. 

The discount arranged for jobbers is based on full package quantities, where less 
than package quantity is ordered the discount must be 10% less than for full package. 

All Engraved graduated ware can be ordered in any quantity at package prices 
This does not include ware (such as 834 and 835 Photographers graduates) graduated 
with pressed lines and figures. 

add page * 4 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

Z.=---.2,-̀2__=  _  7 - _ _ ----=7 : 7 I.' -L----  = 7 - . - _ - 7__- a 	„e•AA'' 
=-------  --------- ---== --- r 

602 

1 L 

? 4\ 

1/4 

x. , 	
*fp

0, E-H----77.------7---,---_- ---1 V 

7-.. 	0 	
. . ' •'::;i 'i'"f ' '.'Z,-  : 	/4  

603 	 664 	 605 0 	40 •, 

1- )(04pls.,  /  
6 600 ALCOHOL LAMP—Completc with brass burner, wick and ground ci , t ca.0.-/ 	1( i  

Capacity in ounces  	2 	4 	
8 

 
el 	Dozen packed in barrel  	17 	10 	8 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.50 4.00 5.50 

601 ALCOHOL LAMP—Complete with brass burner, wick and ground on cap. 
.-- 	Capacity in ounces  	 1 	2 

Dozen packed in barrel  	45 	35 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.00 3.20 

602 ALCOHOL LAMP—Complete with porcelain burner, wick and ground 
on cap. Capacity 3 ounces. Doz. packed in bbi. 12. Per Dozen ____ $ 6.50 C. 

603 ALCOHOL LAMP—Complete with porcelain burner, wick and ground cap. 
7 	Capacity 3 ounces. Doz. packed in bbl. 17. Per Dozen 	  4.50 

602 ALCOHOL LAMP—With ground on cap but without wick and burner, 
6 	Capacity, 3 ounces. Doz. packed in bbl. 12. Per Dozen  	5.50 

603 ALCOHOL LAMP—With ground on cap but without wick and burner. 
Capacity, 3 ounces. Doz. packed in bbl. 17. Per Dozen 	 3.50 

604 ALCOHOL LAMP—Complete with Brass burner, wick and ground on cap. 
v.Plop?" Capacity, 1 ounce. Doz. packed in bbl. 40. Per Dozen 	  3.00 

605 ACID BOTTLE—Stopper or dropper ground in 
Capacity, in ounces  	1 	11/2 	21/2  
Dozen packed in barrel  	45 	30 	20 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.80 4.40 5.00 

Alco. Lamps and Acid Bottles are packed one dozen in a pasteboard box. 

, 
t..20 	--- 4,er- 4--  'I..'  X.C1 	/At." 	5 	424- , 	/ 



44 " 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

Oi l  608 ALCOHOL CUP—With knob cover. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  12 
Diameter, in inches 	  3X 
Depth, in inches    	 23/43 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  5 

Per Dozen 	  8 12.00 

609 ALCOHOL CUP—With flat cover. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  3 	8 
Diameter, in inches 2 9/16 	3 ,i 
Depth, in inches 	  1 9/16 	2 11/4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 20 	7 

Per Dozen 	  8 7.00 	10.00 

4-° 611 AQUARIA—Low Form Hand Made. 
Capacity, in gallons 	  ii 1 PA 2 	21,4 	3 
Diameter, in inches 	  7 8 9 10 	11 	12 
Height, in inches 	  41/2 5 51/2 61/2 	7 	71/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 1 1/2 1 35 5/12 	1/3 	IA 

20x30 	keg 

Per Dozen 	  $15.30 18.60 20.75 24.10 	29.50 	33.85 

Capacity, in gallons 	  3),.'4 41/2 5 1/2 7 	81/2 	10 
Diameter, in inches 	  13 14 15 16 	17 	18 
Height, in 	inches 	  74 81/2 81/2 9 1A 	934 	1 01/2 
Dozen packed in barrel % % IA 1/6 	1/6 	1/12 

Per Dozen 	  $41.60 48.10 57.90 87.50 120.30 159.65 

For Punty Bottom add $2.70 per dozen up to 13 in. inclusive, over 13 in. add $4.10. 

6 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

e 
7: 

1  

1111 

. 	,, 	1 	IIIIiii 

'4'4 1 111 i: 

.",,,,,Mmmr..T,,,ii„„ii, 

.)  

Iii 	ii 	Ili 

II ,i 	Iiiiii, 

i l  

ii 	i l 	IiilliII , 

ll 	, 	:IIIIIIIIIll:' 
■ 	1. 	. min. J: 

612 	 613 	 614 

612 AQUARIA—Tall Form, Hand Made. 
Capacity, in gallons 	 '. 1 PA 2 3 4 

46 	Diameter, in inches 6 7 81/2 9 10 11 
Height, in inches 	  5 6 8 8 9 10 1/2 
Dozen packed in barrel . 	 1'/2 5/6 3/4 'A  
Per Dozen 	  $12.75 20.10 25.40 29.50 45.95 55.70 

Capacity in gallons 	 5 6 8 10 12 
Diameter, in inches 	 12 13 14 15 16 
Height, in inches 11 12 13 14 15 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 5i, 1/6 1/6 1/12 1/12 

19x34 	19x34 22x30 

Per Dozen 	  $64.50 	91.85 122.50 136.65 153.10 

For Punty Bottom add $2.70 per dozen up to 13 in. inclusive, over 13 in. add $4.10 

613 BENZINE CUP—Ground on Cover. 
Capacity, in ounces  	 2 

AI94 	Inside Diameter, in inches  	2 9/16 
Inside depth, in inches  	PA 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  35 

Per Dozen 	  $ 320 

614 BENZINE CUP—Ground on Cover. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  41A 

,279, 	Inside diameter, in inches 	  274 
Inside depth, in inches   	174 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  25 

Per Dozen 	  $ 	3.40 

7 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

616 
/ 

2.9 	 7r..1,40C,/ 	, f.,••■ 
urfie,,,t,   

615 BALSAM BOTTLE—Ground on Cap 
Capacity, 11/2 ounces. Per dozen 	 $ 3.90 
Dropper for above. Per Dozen 	 $ 1.50 
Glass rod dropper for above. Per Dozen 	  .60 
Packed 1 dozen in a pasteboard box. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 24 

616 BALSAM BOTTLE—Ground on Cover. 
Capacity, 2 ounces. Per dozen 	 $ 4.10 
Glass rod dropper for above. Per Dozen 	  .60 
Packed 1 dozen in a pasteboard box. 
Dozen packed in barrel  	24 

pf. 	617 BATTERY JAR—Round hand 
Capacity, in ounces __ 
Diameter, in inches 	__ 
Height, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 

Per Dozen 	 
Capacity, in 	ounces 	 
Diameter, in inches 	 
Height, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 

made. 
29 
4 
4 
5 

39 
41/2 
4Y, 

4 

36 
4 
5 
4 

45 
41/2 

5 
31/2 

Ev4 
64 	74 

5 	At 	5 	si 
6 " 	7 iv 

21/2  2, 	2 	• 

96 	122 
5 5 	5 
9 g o 	11 

11/2 	1/2 

$ 8.00 
128 

6 
8 
1 

8.50 
140 

6 
9 

5/6 

9.00 
224 

7 
9 

1/2 

9.50 
233 

8 
9 

1/2 

4 	6*7 	ofr 
12.50 14.00% 19.00 ■ • 19.00 

	

384 	448 	512 	740 

	

81/2 	9 	9 	9 

	

12 	12 	15 	19 

	

1/2 	1/2 	1/2 	y2  
Crate Crate Crate 

Per Dozen 	 $15.00 20.00 20.00 22.00 30.00 36.00 44.00 60 00 

618 BATTERY JAR—Round Blown with Seam. Fire Finished Edge. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  39 44 74 128 
Diameter, in inches 	  41/2 41/2 5 6 
Height, in inches   	 5 6 7 8 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  31/2 21/2 2 1 

Per Dozen 	  $ 5.00 6.50 7.50 10.50 



619 	 620 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

619 BATTERY JAR—Blown. i---- 
Capacity, in ounces 	  6 27 29 30 32 57 

0 0 	Length, in inches 	  11/4 31/4 4 21/4 21/4 4 
Width, in inches 	  1 31/4 4 4!.'i 41/4  4 
Height, in inches 	  4 5 4 6 7 8 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  9 6 6 6 4 2 5/6 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.00 5.80 5.80 7.70 8.20 9.00 

620 BOTTLE—Chiropodist's Collodion. Ground in stopper. This bottle has 
a special flange inside neck to wipe brush on and prevents liquid 
gumming around stopper. Capacity, 4 ounces. Dozen packed in barrel 
20. Per dozen   $5.50 

621 BOTTLE—Wide Neck Preparation. Ground in Stopper. 
Capacity, in ounces  

	
3 	31/4 	4 

le 	Dozen packed in barrel  
	

25 	22 	20 

Per Dozen     $ 4.80 5.00 5.00 

9 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

: 	:, 	i 	\ 	,,.I'ill11111,,J11'111111111''' 
ii 

	

622 	 606 
623 

624 

eq% 

 

625 	 626 	 627 

622 BLADDER GLASS—Cone shape, inside diameter large end 41/4 in., height 
6 in. Dozen packed in barrel 4. Per dozen 	 $24.00 

606 BLADDER GLASS—Bell shape, small, inside diameter, large end 31/4 in. 
height 4 in. Dozen packed in barrel 3. Per dozen 	 $24.00 

/....4.7, 623 BLADDER GLASS—Bell shape, large, inside diameter large end 31/4 in., 
height 5 in. Dozen packed in barrel 24%t . Per Dozen 	 $24.00 

624 

/06, 	625 

BLADDER GLASS—Globe shape, inside diameter large end 41/4 in., height 
4 in. 	Dozen packed in barrel 3. 	Per dozen 	 $24.00 
We are equipped to make any size or shape. 	Write us your requirements. 

BELL GLASS—Low form with knob, ground flange. 
Inside Diameter, in inches  	3 4 5 6 7 
Inside Height, in inches 	  1'/2 2 ,/4  31/2 4 41/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  6 4 3 2 1/3  2 

Per Dozen 	  $11.60 13.00 18.00 21.00 28.00 
Inside Diameter, in inches 	  8 9 10 12 16 
Inside Height, in inches 	  5 6 8 10 11 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  1 1/2 'A I/6 V6 

19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $35.00 39.00 46.00 60.00 110.00 

626 BELL GLASS—Without flange. 
Inside Diameter, in inches 	 
Inside Height, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 

3 
2 

30 

31% 
2 1/16 

25 

3% 
21/4 

22 

3y, 
21/4 

20 

4 
21/4 

18 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.50 
Inside Diameter. in inches 41/4 5 5 14 51/2 
Inside Height, in inches 	 21/2 21/2 21/2 21/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 15 12 10 8 

Per Dozen 	  $ 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 
627 BELL GLASS—Without Flange. 

Inside Diameter, in inches 	 4 14 
Inside height, in inches 	 21/4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 10 
Per Dozen 	  $6.00 

10 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

630 

628 BELL GLASS—Ground in Stopper. Ground Flange. 

.50  
Capacity in Gallons 	 
Inside diam., in inches 	 
Inside height, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 

'A 
3 
5 
4 

1/2 
4 

61/4 
3V2  

1/2 
5 
8 

l' 
22x30 

1 
6 

10 
1 

24x30 

2 
7 

12 
1/2 

22x30 

3 
8,/2 

13 
1/2 

24x34 

5 
10 
16 
Vs  

24x30 

Per Dozen  	$18.00 	23.80 	28.60 	35.80 	45.20 	60.00 120.00 
94r- 41.601.1(uni 	 /4,0o 	.9.10 	241,4o 	31.10 	ilt, 2.0 	.1-4.00 04.0 0  

Any of above bell jars can be furnished without stoppers at $4.00 per dozen 
less 	than price complete. 

fk-Cte. -rs.j  /: ; 

629 BELL GLASS—Ground in Stopper. 	Ground Flange.  

Capacity, in Gallons  	'A 	! i 	'/2 	1 1 	2 	3 	5 
Go Inside diam., in inches  	3 	4 	5 	6 	7 	8 ,/2 	10 

Inside height, in inches  	6 	8 	9 	II 	15 	15 	18 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 	23i 	11/2 	1/2 	1/2 	'1/2 	'A 

) 

22x30 	24x30 

Per Dozen 	  $18.00 	23.80 	28 60 	35.80 	45.20 	66.00 130.00 
92.-.../..t...p...w 	 /4,00 	/rso ..14.4.• 	.11/4 o 	40/20 4.z.04. ,2,„oe 

Any of above bell jars can be furnished without stoppers at $4.00 per dozen 
less 	than price complete. 

630 BELL GLASS—Open top, for cap, ground bottom edge 
Capacity, in Gallons 	 'A 1/2 1/2 1 2 3 5 

7° 	Inside diam., in inches 	 3 4 5 6 7 8% 10 
Inside height, in inches 	 6 9 9 11 15 15 18 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 3 2 1 ', /3 I V3 IA IA 

24x34 24x30 

Per Dozen 	  $15.60 20.20 26.20 34.60 45.20 57.80 154.00 

11 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

r•L--- ------, - 

f‘li,  

i \ 
1 

4 $ d 

It. 1 
V.1..._._ _a:,..1.......— 

'VS 

.....--..—..PC-- 

631 632 	 633 

631 BELL GLASS—Open top, ground flange. 

3 0 Capacity, in Gallons 	 
Inside diam., in inches  	

5i 	1/2 

	

3 	4 
Inside height, in inches  	5 	6 1/2 
Dozen packed in barrel  	31/2 	3 

1/2 
5 
8 

11/2 
22x30 

1 
6 

10 
1 

19x34 

2 
7 

12 
1/4 

3 
81/4 

15 
1/2 

5  
10 
16 
1/2 

Per Dozen 	  $15.60 	20.20 26.20 34.60 45.20 57.80 154.00 

3 / 632 BELL GLASS—Open top, ground flange. 
Capacity, in Gallons  	1,4 	1/2 1/4 1 2 3 5 
Inside diam., in inches  	3 	4 5 61/4 7 81/4 10 
Inside height, in inches  	6 	8 9 11 15 15 18 
Dozen packed in barrel  	3 	2Y3 1 1/3 1/4 1/3 1/2 

22x30 24x30 

Per Dozen 	  115.60 	20.20 26.20 34.60 45.20 57.80 154.00 

y0 633 BELL GLASS—Open top, for cap, ground flange. 
Capacity, in Gallons  	51.1 	1/2 1/2 1 2 3 C 
Inside diam., in inches  	3 	4 5 61/4 7 81/4 10 
Inside height, in inches  	6 	8 9 11 15 15 18 
Dozen packed in barrel  	3 	233 11/2 2/3 53 1/4  Ye , 

22x30 22x30 

Per Dozen 	  $15.60 20.20 26.20 34.60 45.20 57.80 154.00 

12 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

635 636 

634 BELL GLASS—Open top, ground flange. 

9' 
Capacity, in Gallons 	141 	1/2 
Inside diam., in inches  	3 
Inside height, in inches  	6 
Dozen packed in barrel  	3 	235 

1/2 
4 	5 
8 	9 

1 1/3 

1 
61/2„.  

11 
34  

2 	3 
7 	81/2 

15 	15 
A 	A 

19x34 22x30 

5 
10 
18 
1/6 

24x30 

Per Dozen  	$15.60 20.20 26.20 34.60 45.20 	57.80154.00 

635 BELL GLASS—Swell form with knob, ground flange. 
Capacity in 	Gallons  	ii 'A 1/2 1 2 	3 5 
Inside diam., in inches 	3 4 5 6 7 	81/2 10 
Inside height, in inches  	5 61/2 8 10 12 	13 16 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 3 11/2 1 1/2 	34 g 

22x30 24x30 22x30 24x34 24x30 

Per Dozen 	  $15.00 19.50 25.00 31.50 42.00 	50.00 130.00 
Xgar• - ,... !)•<...., : e{,. —  A 17 -1 -P.  636 BELL GLASS—Tall form with knob, ground flange. ,o-tt-,a........ 

Capacity, in 	Gallons  	54 54 1A  1 11/4 	2 2 
/ .7....o Inside diam., in inches  	3 4 5 6 61/2 	7 8 	4 

Inside height, in inches  	6 8 9 11 14 	15 13 	/2.. 
Dozen packed in barrel  	3 235 1 1/3 ;i 1/2 	1/3 1/6 

19x34 22x30 

Per 	Dozen   $15.00 19.50 25.00 31.50 37.00 	42.00 43.00 	Jir' 3 c  
8 ..e., -lc+ • 4. --;*......: - ..• 	-  ,/;....• _ 	,. 	e, , • 

Capacity, in Gallons 	  2 1/2 3 31/2 	4 	41/2 5 
Inside diam., in inches 	  8 81/2 81/2 9 	91/2 10 
Inside height, in inches 	  15 15 17 18 	18 18 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  5/3 54 TA 34 	'A 1/6 

22x30 22x30 24x30 22x30 22x30 24x30 

Per Dozen 	  $46.00 50.00 62.00 72.00 100.00 130.00 

,-, 	1 c 4- i 	, / ii e■-,(.1.--,,,,,1„....1-1, - 

-  
:..-_,......./ ... 	

,e.  



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

637 	 638 
724  

...- 	IL.- /2„....7,.. 	 Yl...c.,..-..../ v 

637 	BELL GLASS—Tall form, slightly square top, with light flange. J. 

Inside diam., in inches 	  8 9 10 15 	11 
Inside height, in inches 	  13 15 17 / 11 	20 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  '6 ', '4 '/6 2/6 

22x30 22x30 22x30 24x30 

Per Dozen 	 $42.00 60.00 156.00 180.00 

638 BELL GLASS—Low form, with light flange. 
 

Inside diam., in inches  	7 8 9 10 11 12 
Inside height, in inches  	5 51/2 6 61/2 71/2  8 
Dozen packed in barrel  	11/2 1 2/3  ¼ V3 1/4 

Per Dozen 	 $20.00 24.00 27.00 30.00 35.00 42.00 

Inside diam., in inches  	13 14 13 16 17 18 
Inside height, in inches  	8 9 9 10 101/2 11 
Dozen packed in barrel  	yi  y6  1/6  IA 1/6  1/6 

22x30 22x30 24x34 

Per Dozen 	  $48.00 56.00 66.00 

724 BELL GLASS—Low form, with light flange. 
Inside diam., in inches 	 6 7 81/2 
Inside height, in inches 	 51/2 61/2 81/4 
Dozen packed in barrel 13/3 Y6 1/2 

Per Dozen 	  $19.00 26.00 33.00 

Inside diam., in inches 	 12 13 
Inside height, in inches 	 11 12 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 1/6 

Per Dozen 	  $66.00 78.00 

78.00 90.00 130.00 

9 10 11 
81/2 9 11 

I/3 I/3 1/4 

36.00 46.00 56.00 

14 15 16 
13 14 15 
q, /6  1/6 

19x34 24x34 

90.00 108.00 144.00 

14 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

1 Ld ,t 4-7d:/ • t•-•1 	• (ftl- 

. 

	

--;11-4 t- 4-4-4-11-e •:. i4,t7-  5.Y. 	:L 
639 	

- /e..e..... 

639 BOTTLE-Wide mouth, tall shape. , 
• 7 .0, 

Capacity, in ounces  	1 	2 	4 	8 	16 	32 	64 
Dozen packed in case  	12 	12 	6 	6 	6 	3 	1 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.10 

Capacity, in ounces 	  
Dozen packed in case 	  

Per Dozen 	 

640 	BOTTLE-Narrow mouth, tall shape. 
Capacity, 	in 	ounces  	1 
Dozen packed in case  	12 

3.30 

2 
12 

3.90 

4 
6 

6.40 

$ 

8 
6 

7.90 

128 
1 

10.50 

256 
1/2 

16.00 

384 
Y3 

28.00 

16 
6 

52.50 

32 
3 

105.00 

64 
1 

Per Dozen     $ 2.70 3.10 3.40 5.10 7.40 9.10 13.50 

Capacity in ounces 	  128 256 384 
Dozen packed in case 	  1 1/2  7/3 

Per Dozen 	  $22.00 46.00 74.00 

641-BOTTLE-Narrow mouth, squat shape. 
Capacity in ounces 	  2 4 8 16 32 
Dozen packed in case 12 6 6 6 3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.30 5.40 5.80 7.70 9.30 

642 	BOTTLE-Wide mouth, squat shape. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  2 4 8 16 32 
Dozen packed in case 	  12 6 6 6 3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.60 5.60 6.70 8.30 10.80 

cizek' 
.40  

X 
15 

2 • 	' 



ci? 
–444ssegr 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

643 BOTTLE—Graduated, ground in stopper, So-called "mixing jar. 
Capacity, in cc 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 

Per Dozen 	  

250 
8 

500 
5 

1000 
2% 

$14.50 18.50 36.00 

644 BEAKER—Tumbler, heavy pressed. 
Capacity, in ounces 	 7 8 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 20 20 

Per Dozen 	  $ 2.00 2.00 

645 BEAKER—Pressed, heavy. 
Capacity in ounces ____ 	1/2 1 2 3 4 8 16 32 
Capacity, in cc  	25 50 100 150 200 350 700 1000 
Dozen packed in bbl._ 	60 35 30 20 18 8 5/2  2 

Per Dozen 	 $ 1.50 1.60 1.80 2.00 2.60 3.20 5.50 9.00 
I/2  oz. to 16 oz. can be furnished in nests—Packed 4 dozen to barrel. 

646 BOTTLE—Dropping T. K. with ground in stopper arranged to deliver contents 
drop by drop. 
Capacity, in cc  	 30 
Dozen packed in barrel  	60 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.80 

16 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

649 

647 	BOTTLE—Wide mouth or percolating jars. 
Capacity, in Gallons __ 1/16 12oz. 54 1/2 
Dozen packed in bbl__ 12 8 6 3 

1/2 	1 	2 	3 
2 	y, 	i/2 

19x34 

648 

Per Dozen 	 $ 8.00 	9.00 	10 

REAGENT BOTTLE CAP—Pressed. 
Size 	  

00 12.00 14.00 

1 

20.00 

2 

26.00 

3 

48.00 

4 
To fit bottle (ounces) 	  4 8 16 32 
Inside diam., in inches 	  1 ,4 1% PA 24 
Inside height, in inches 	  2 2Y5 2 1/2 2% 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  60 50 50 45 

Per Dozen 	  $ 1.30 1.40 1.60 2.00 
Assorted sizes in barrel average 50 doz. 

649 CUPPING GLASS—for bulb 
Inside 	diam., 	in 	inches 	'A ),(t 1 14 1;2 04 2 
Outside diam., in inches 	3!: 1 15/4  PA 1 Yt 2 2 ,/t  
Dozen packed in barrel  	150 100 80 75 70 60 50 

Per 	Gross   $19.20 	16.00 17.00 18.00 20.00 23.00 26.00 
Assorted sizes in barrel average 6 gross. 

17 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

110,iiilill) 

1 : J ,: 	. 	•., 1 .:. 	..1: 	 , i! 

' '1, ■ •■],ti:1 	• 	''''''r.,.., 1'. 	 J,,,I4jj  

630 651 	 652 

.2- 

650 CRYSTALIZING DISHES. 
Diam. in m/m 	45 	50 55 60 60 70 75 	80 80 85 
Hgt, in m/m_ 	30 	35 25 23 3.5 35 35 	25 40 30 
Doz. in bbl __ 	16 	15 14 13 12 12 11 	10 9 9 

Per Dozen__ $ 2.00 	2.00 2.10 2.10 2.20 2.20 2.20 	2.30 2.30 2.40 

Dia. in m/m 	90 	95 	100 100 115 120 125 140 	150 	150 150 185 
Hgt. in m/m 	30 	40 	40 50 45 45 65 45 	45 	65 75 63 
Dz. pkd. in bl 	8 	7 	61/4 6 6 5 ,/2 5 5 	41/4 	4 4 4 

Per Dozen __$ 2.40 	2.50 	2.50 3.00 3.50 3.70 5.00 5.50 	6.60 	8.00 9.00 12.00 

Dia. in m/m 	  185 190 200 200 210 	220 230 240 
Height in m/m 	 75 95 65 75 70 	70 85 85 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 4 3 31/4 3 21/4 	2 11/4 1 

Per Dozen 	  $13.50 14.00 14.00 14.50 15.00 	17.00 	21.00 27.00 

651 CUPPING GLASS-Nesting. 
Inside diam., in inches 	  11/4 PA 13/4 23i 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  60 50 40 30 

Per Gross 	  $19.20 21.00 24.00 29.00 
Assorted, sizes in barrel average 40 doz. 

652 CHALK BOTTLE-ground in stopper. 
Capacity, 2 ounces) 	Dozen packed in barrel 35. Per Dozen 	 $ 4.20 

) 	 - 0-* 
.72a614--   

18 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

653 654 

653 BOTTLE—Screw Cap. Specimen, Blown, Aluminum or Nickel Plated Cap, 
parafine paper lined, to protect metal from corrosive acton of contents. 
Capacity in cc  	125 	225 	350 
Capacity, in ounces 	 4 	8 	12 
Diameter, in m/rn  	45 	50 	60 
Height, in m/m  	122 	160 	175 
Dozen packed in barrel  	20 	10 	8 

Per Gross  	 $22.60 	32.70 	36.00 

654 	BOTTLE—Screw Cap, Specimen, Blown, Aluminum or Nickel Plated Cap, paraf- 
fine paper lined, to protect metal from corrosive acton of contents. 
Capacity in cc  	25 	35 	60 	100 	150 
Capacity, in ounces 	 Y4. 	1 	2 	4 	6 
Diameter, in m/ni  	25 	33 	45 	52 	55 
Height, in m/m  	63 	63 	70 	85 	110 
Dozen packed in barrel  	100 	85 	45 	24 	16 

Per Gross    $14.00 	15.60 	19.20 	22.60 	29.50 

Capacity in cc  	225 	275 	275 	375 	1000 
Capacity, in ounces 	 8 	12 	12 	16 	32 
Diameter, in m/ni  	62 	70 	74 	77 	73 
Height, in m/m  	112 	133 	115 	135 	180 
Dozen packed in barrel  	14 	10 	10 	7 	3 

Per Gross 	  $32.70 	36.00 	36.00 	40.00 	54.00 

655 	BOTTLE — Screw Cap, 	Specimen, 	Blown. Aluminum 	or Nickel 	Plated Cap, 
parafine paper lined, to protect metal from corrosive acton of contents. 
Capacity in. cc  	100 
Capacity, in ounces 	 4 
Diameter, in m/rn  	48 
Height, in m/m  	 110 
Dozen packed in barrel  	20 

Per Gross 	  $22.60 

CORK LINERS— can be furnished for caps for Bottles 653-654-655 as follows: 
Y4  oz. to 4 oz. (inclusive) at extra cost per gross    $ 2.40 
6 oz. to 12 oz. (inclusive) at extra cost per gross  	 4.80 
16 oz. to 32 oz. (inclusive) at extra cost per gross  	9.60 

We suggest the use of Aluminum Caps, as a record can be marked on these caps. 

19 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

656 	 657 	 658 	 660 

656 	CYLINDER GRADUATED-With lip, on foot, Metric scale, reading up only. 
Capacity, in cc  	5 	10 	15 	25 	50 	100 	125 	150 
Dozen packed in bbl.  	75 	50 	55 	45 	20 	8 	6 	5 
Per Dozen   $ 8.50 	6.40 	6.60 	5.80 	6.30 	8.80 	9.40 	10.00 
Capacity, in cc  	200 	250 	300 	500 	1000 	1500 	2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	_ 	5 	4 	3 	3 	2 	1 	1 
Per Dozen 	  $10.50 	11.00 	15.50 	16.80 	25.00 	33.60 	42.00 

657 	CYLINDER GRADUATED-With lip, on foot, Metric scale, reading up and 
down. 
Capacity, in cc  	5 	10 	15 	25 	50 	100 	125 	150 
Dozen packed in bbl.  	75 	50 	S3 	45 	20 	8 	6 	5 
Per Dozen 	  $ 9.00 	7.00 	7.20 	6.60 	7.00 	9.40 	10.20 	11.00 
Capacity, in cc  	200 	250 	300 	500 	1000 	1500 	2000 
Dozen packed in barrel  	5 	4 	3 	3 	2 	1 	1 
Per Dozen  	$11.50 	12.00 	17.00 	18.20 	26.00 	35.00 	44.00 

658 	CYLINDER GRADUATED-With lip, on 	foot, 	Apothecaries Scale Graduated in 
ounces. 
Capacity, in ounces  	1 	2 	4 	8 	16 	32 	64 
Dozen packed in barrel  	45 	25 	6 	4 	3 	2 	1 
Per Dozen 	  $ 7.70 	9.20 	10.20 	13.00 	20.00 	25.50 	52.00 

659 	CYLINDER GRADUATED-With lip, on foot, Double scale, Graduated same 
as style 638. 	Combination graduation 	in ounces and cc. 
Capacity, in ounces  	1 	2 	4 	8 	16 	32 	64 
Capacity, in cc  	30 	60 	125 	230 	500 	1000 	2000 
Dozen packed in barrel  	45 	25 	6 	4 	3 	2 	1 
Per Dozen 	  $10.60 	12.00 	13.00 	15.20 	23.20 	31.00 	55.00 

660 	CYLINDER GRADUATED-on foot. 	With ground glass stopper, metric scale, 

;IMF 	
reading up only. 
Capacity, in cc  	10 	25 	50 	100 	200 
Dozen packed in barrel  	50 	40 	20 	5 

eawve...YAA•••••-.01  Per Dozen 	  $10.80 	8.20 	10.30 	11.00 	efF00 
Capacity, in cc  	250 	500 	1000 	2000 

li..d-el ,f 6 6  / 	Dozen Packed in barrel __ 	3 	2 	P/2 	3/3 
Per Dozen 	  $15.00 	24.30 	32.40 	60.60 

661 	CYLINDER GRADUATED-on foot. 	Same as Style 660. 	With 	ground 	glass 
stopper. 	Metric scale, reading up and down. 
Capacity, in cc  	10 	25 	50 	100 
Dozen packed in barrel  	50 	40 	20 	5 
Per Dozen 	  $12.80 	10.30 	12.20 	14.40 
Capacity, in cc  	250 	500 	1000 	2000 
Dozen packed in barrel  	3 	2 	11/4 	3/3  

Per Dozen 	  $18.30 28.40 40.50 69.00 

20 



4 	4 5 5534 5 
11/16 	1-1/16 1-1/16 11/4 7Ai 

45 	30 20 18 18 18 

3.90 	3.40 3.50 3.70 3.90 3.60 

6 6 	6 6 6 61/2 7 
1% 11/4 	1V2 1-9/16 1% 1-1/16 11/4 
15 14 	14 15 12 15 12 

Height, in inches ___ 31/4 334 
Diameter, in inches 1/4 34 
Doz. packed in bbl._ 75 50 

Per Dozen 	 $ 3.60 3.60 

Height, 	in 	inches ____ 6 
Diameter, 	in inches ___ 1-1/16 
Doz. packed in bbl.___ 	15 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

662 
	

663 

Measurements Outside 

662 CYLINDER or Hydrometer Jar, on Foot Without lip or Rim. 

663 CYLINDER or Hydrometer Jar, on Foot. With Lip. 
Both take Same Price as follows: 

Per Dozen 	 $ 3.70 3.70 

Height, in inches 	7 	7 	7 
Diameter in in._ 	11/2 1 9/16 	134 
Doz. pkd in bbl. 	12 	13 	12 

Per Dozen 	 $ 4.30 4.30 4.30 

Height, in inches  	8 	8 
Diameter, in inches __ 	21/2 2 13/16 
Doz. packed in bbl.  	6 	6 

3.90 4.10 4.00 4.40 3.90 4.10 

8 8 8 8 8 8 
11/4 19/16 134 134 2 21/4 

10 10 9 9 9 8 

4.50 4.80 4.80 5.00 5.10 5.10 

8 9 1/16 10 10 10 10 
41/4 11/4 1% 19/16 134 134 
134 8 7 7 6 6 

Per Dozen 	 

Height, in inches 	 
Diameter, in inches 	 
Doz. packed in bbl.__ 

Per Dozen 	 

$5.40 

10 
2 
6 

5.40 

10 
21/4 
51/2 

10.00 

10 
234 2 

4 

4.60 

10 
13/16 

4 

5.00 

11 
1 9/16 

4 

4.80 

11 1/2 
134  

4 

5.20 

12 
134 

5 

5.40 

12 
2 
4 

$ 5.60 5.60 7.40 7.40 6.30 6.30 6.30 6.30 

Height, in inches 	 12 12 12 12 12 131/2 14 15 
Diameter, in inches _ 21/4  2 4  2 13/16 31/4 41/4 2 2 13/16 134 
Doz. packed in bbl. 4 21/2 21/2 134 1 1/6 31/2 2 3 

Per Dozen 	 $ 6.30 7.80 7.80 8.00 13.50 6.20 8.60 6.20 

Height, in inches 	.. 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 18 
Diameter, in inches __ 21/4 234 2 13/16 31/4 21/4 234 31/4 134 
Doz. packed in bbl.__ 21/2 2 2 11/2 2 134 11/2 2 

Per Dozen 	 $ 6.50 9.60 9.60 10.00, 7.50 9.90 10.80 9.50 

Height, in inches 	 18 18 18 20 20 20 24 
Diameter, 	in 	inches 21/4 234 31/4 21/4 234 31/4  3 1/t 
Doz. packed in barrel 	 134 11/2  2 1 1/4 1 1 1 

24x30 19x34 19x34 19x34 

Per Dozen 	  ;10.00 11.30 13.50 11.00 13./0 14.40 16.20 

21 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

664 
665 

Measurements Outside 

3 	664 	CYLINDER or Hydrometer Jar, on Foot, with Unground Rim. 
Height, 	in 	inches 	____ 	5 	6 	6 	7 	8 	8 8 8 
Diameter, in inches 	__ PA PA 1% 1 1/2  13/4 21/4 2 1/2 4 14 
Doz. packed in barrel_ 17 13 14 12 8 7 6 144 

Per Dozen 	  $ 5.80 6.00 6.60 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 13.50 

Height, in inches 	 10 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 
Diameter, in inches 	 1 1/2 144 21/4 244 144 24 244 3 1/i 
Doz. packed in barrel_ 7 6 5 3 4 3 21/4 2 

Per Dozen   $ 8.30 	8.30 	8.60 	11.00 	9.50 

Height, 	in 	inches  	12 	15 	15 	15 	15 
Diameter, in inches  	4 1/4 	134 	21% 	244 	3% 
Doz. packed in barrel_ 	2 	3 	2% 	2% 	144 

	

10.00 	12.00 

	

16 	16 

	

21/4 	244 

	

2j2 	2 

13.40 

16 
3% 
144 

Per Dozen 	  $21.60 	10.50 	11.00 	14.50 	15.50 

Height, in 	inches  	18 	18 	18 	18 	20 
Diameter, 	in inches  	ly, 	21/4 	244 	3 1/4 	2 1/t  
Dozen, packed 	in 	barrel 	2 	154, 	1% 	1Y3 	11/4 

	

11.50 	15.50 

	

20 	20 

	

234 	3 1/4  

	

1 	1 

17.00 

24 
3% 

1 
19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $14.00 	14.20 	18.00 	22.00 	17.00 21.60 	24.00 27.00 
4. 

665 CYLINDER or Hydrometer Jar, on Foot, with Ground Rim. Same as 664. 
Height, in 	inches  	5 	6 	6 	7 	8 8 	8 10 
Diameter, in inches  	1% 	PA 	11/2 	14 	144 24 	244 1 1/i 
Doz. 	packed 	in 	barrel 	17 	15 	14 	12 	8 7 	6 7 

Per Dozen 	  $ 6.80 	7.00 	7.60 	8.00 	8.50 9.00 	9.50 9.50 

Height, 	in 	inches  	10 	10 	10 	12 	12 12 	15 15 
Diameter, in inches  	144 	2 1/4 	244 	134 	24 234 	144 21/4 
Doz. packed in barrel_ 	6 	5 	3 	4 	3 2% 	3 2 1/2 

Per Dozen 	  $ 9.80 	9.80 	12.20 	11.00 	11.50 13.50 	12.00 12.50 

Height, 	in 	inches  	15 	16 	16 	16 	18 18 	18 18 
Diameter, in inches  	254 	21/4 	234 	3y., 	144 2% 	244 31/4 
Doz. packed in barrel _ 	21/4 	21/2 	2 	144 	2 1%6 	11/3  2 

24x30 

Per Dozen 	  $18.00 	13.00 	17.00 	18.50 	16.00 16.20 	20.00 24.00 

Height, in inches 	  20 20 
Diameter, in inches 	  2% 244 
Dozen packed in bbl. 	  1% 1 

19x34' 

Per Dozen 

	

	  $19.00 24.00 
22 



666 	 Obi 
730 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

Measurements Inside 

666 CYLINDER or Hydrometer Jar, on Foot, Wide Form, with Ground Top. 
use with Plates. 

a 	Height, in 	inches  	8 	8 	12 	12 	15 	20 
Diameter, in inches  	3 	4 	3 	4 	3 	3 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 	2 	2 1/2 	pA, 	1'/2 	1 

	

22x30 	19x34 

For 

24 
3 
1 

19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $14.00 	16.00 	16.00 	24.00 19.00 28.00 34.00 

667 CYLINDER or Sugar Hydrometer Jar with Ground Top. 
Height, in inches 	  12 12 
Diameter, in inches 	  1 V2 2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  4 4 

Per Dozen 	  41 8.00 8.20 

730 CYLINDER or Sugar Hydrometer Jar, with Unground Rim. 
Height, in inches 	  12 
Diameter, in inches 	  2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  4 

Per Dozen 	  $ 7.00 

731 CYLINDER or Sugar Hydrometer Jar, with Lip. 
Height, in inches 	  12 
Diameter, in inches 	  2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  4 

Per Dozen 	  $ 7.00 

732 CYLINDER or Sugar Hydrometer Jar, Without Lip or Rim. 
Height, in inches 	  12 
Diameter, in inches 	  2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  4 

Per Dozen 	  $ 7.00 

23 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

ergr% 

t. , 
668 

-.------  :  _ ----------;-----
---7-------=--__ _ _—_,--------- --.---_-- --.----77- 	-------:- ------------------=_----------- 

670 

669 

	 - 	  

671 

668 CULTURE DISH or Moist Chamber, large double dishes of heavy glass, with 
loose fitting covers with knob. 
Diameter of cover, in m/m 150 200 220 240 
Height, inside, in m/m 	 50 70 70 80 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 2 1 y3  2A 

Per Dozen 	  $23.00 40.00 46.00 54.00 

669 CULTURE DISH or Moist Chamber. 
Diameter of cover, in m/m 150 200 220 240 
Height of Lower dish, in m/m 	 50 70 70 80 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 21'2 1 3/3 2A 

Per Dozen 	  $15.00 30.00 36.00 44.00 

670-671 CULTURE or PETRI DISH 
Diameter of Cover, in m/m 	 50 60 60 75 80 80 90 
Height of lower dish, in m/m 10 10 15 10 10 15 10 
Dozen packed in box 	 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

Per Gross 	  $36.00 38.00 38.00 40.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 

Diameter of Cover, in in/m 	 100 100 100 110 115 120 120 
Height of lower dish, in m/m 10 15 20 15 15 15 20 
Dozen packed in box 	 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

Per Gross 	  $48.00 48.00 48.00 84.00 90.00 100.00 100.00 

Diameter of Cover, in m/m 	 150 150 200 200 220 220 240 
Height of lower dish, in m/m 15 20 20 35 29 40 50 
Dozen packed in box 	 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

Per Gross 	  $136.00 136.00 236.00 236.00 408.00 408.00 648.00 

24 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

I 	1,1 	ILI 
CROSS-SECTION 
SHOW/NC SLIDES 
IN POSITION 

672 
	

673 

674 
	

675 

672 DISH—Staining or Slide Box and Cover, for staining specimens on the slide, with 
loose fitting cover and grooves to keep slides in place. To accomodate 10 
slides. 
Width-75 m/m or 25/16 inches. 
Length-58 m/m or 3 3/16 inches. 
Dozen packed in barrel  	20 
Per Dozen 	 / 	  $ 4.00 

673 COPLIN STAINING JAR—and cover. Standard size. With ground cover, ca-
pacity ten slides 3" xl 
Dozen packed in barrel  	18 s

t

,ao: 
Per Gross 	  	  $47.00 / 	/' A, 

4 674 DOUCHE—Vaginal, Doz. packed in barrel 30. Per Gross 	  $48.00 

/ 675 DOUCHE—Meade's Glass only. Doz. packed in bbl. 15. Per Gross 	 $36.00 
675 DOUCHE—Meade's with metal collar. Doz. packed in bbl. 15. Per Gross $48.00 

25 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

676 677 
678 
679 

705 
706 

o g 3 676 DENTAL ALCOHOL JAR—Round, ground in stopper. 
Inside diameter, in inches 	  4% 
Inside height, in inches    	 73/4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  

Per Dozen 	  $22.00 
0 677 	STENDER DISH or Preparation Jar. 

Diameter, in inches 	  13/4 
Height, in inches 	  34 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  60 

Per Dozen 	J..1-€.,•-e- 	Ye "tit  $ 1.80 
/ 678—STENDER DISH or Preparation Jar. 

Diameter, in inches 	  2 
Height, in inches 	  1 
Dozen packed in barrel    	 45 

Per Dozen 	44,4,, 	g 0 # 7r...et  $ 2.00 
c2 679 	STENDER DISH or Preparation Jar. 

Diameter, in inches 	  23/4 
Height, in inches   	 1% 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  35 

,462......e...- 	/,  ) 6-   "Ea- 
3 Per Dozen $ 3.00 

680 	STENDER DISH or Preparation Jar. 
Diameter, in inches 	  23/4 
Height, in inches 	  3Y4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  16 

Per Dozen _ 	_./...4upee- 	I. 4 2 *La"  $ 3.60 
705 	DAPPEN'S GLASS—Full Fire Polished. 	Doz. pkd. in bbl. 200. 	1-er Doz. $2.00 

Can be ordered in 12 doz. lots at package price. 

706 	DAPPEN'S GLASS—Unfinished. Doz. packed in bbl. 200. 	Per Doz. 	 $ 1.50 
Can be ordered in 12 doz. lots at package price. 

26 



22x30 24x30 24x30 

$20.00 27.00 

• 
32.40 66.0 

q 

110.00 

i 1 ! 
MX34  

c• ...:- 
• t 

Per Dozen 
Car"  I-1 

27 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

- "/4, 	 C2-•-"-4----4/. 47- /4,4  

"-- 3 -3 o_f 	" 
/ 	 " 

681 
	

682 

681 DESICCATING JAR—Atwater, Ground on Knob Cover. Hand made. 

Per Dozen 	  

682 DESICCATING JAR—Scheibler. Ground on knob cover. 
Inside diameter, in inches  	4 

#0-4/ 	Inside height, in inches  	4/2 
Dozen packed in barrel  	2/2  

4 

1 1/3 

$44.00 

Hand made. 
5 	6 8 10 
6 	6 8 9 1/t  

135 	1 /2  1/3 

Inside diameter, in inches 
Inside height, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

683 
	

684 

	

4,2, 	683 DESICCATING JAR—Fruchling and Schultz. Ground on knob cover, Hand 
made. 
Inside diameter, in inches  	8 	10 
Inside height, in inches  	11 	12 
Dozen packed in 24x30  	1/2 	1/2 

Per Dozen 	  $66.00 110.00 

	

1i 3 	684 DESICCATING JAR—Scheibler, with hole in cover. Ground on. Hand made. 
Inside diameter, in inches  	6 	8 	10 
Inside height, in inches  	 8%2 	11 	121/4 
Dozen packed in barrel  	 1 	1/2 	1/3 

22x30 24x30 24x30 

Per Dozen     $36.40 72.00 120.00 

28 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

685 
	

686 

685 DESICCATOR JAR—Fruehling and Schultz, with hole in cover, ground on, hand 
made. 
Inside diameter, in inches 	  8 10 
Inside height, in inches 	  11 12 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  7/2 

24x30 24x30 

Per Dozen 	  $72.00 120.00 

686 DESICCATING JAR—Ground on knob cover. Hand made. 
Inside Diameter, in inches 	  10 
Inside height, in inches 	  93/4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  y3  

24x30 

Per Dozen  $110.00 

Moist chamber 3% inches deep. Made to fit 93/4 " plate. 

29 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

687 	 688 
689 

j 

...? 

687 

687 

EXHAUST GLASS—or Developer. 	With Metal Collar. 
Diam. of Open End, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	  

2 ,4 
8 

Per Gross 	 $100.00 

EXHAUST GLASS—or Developer. 	Without Metal Collar. 
Diameter of Open End, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	  8 

Per Gross 	  $72.00 

/ 688 EXHAUST GLASS—or Developer. 	With Metal Collar. 
Diameter of Open End, in inches 	  4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  20 

Per Gross 	  $82.00 
/ 

688 EXHAUST GLASS—or Developer. 	Without Metal Collar. 
Diameter of Open End, in inches 	  4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  20 

Per Gross 	  $54.00 

.? 689 EXHAUST GLASS—or Developer. 	With Metal Collar. 
Diameter of Open End, in inches 	  5 1 , 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  10 

A. 
Per Gross 	  $94.00 

689 EXHAUST GLASS—or Developer. 	Without Metal Collar. 
Diameter of Open End, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	  10 

Per Gross 	  $66.00 

30 



— 	 

693—G. E. 727 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

691 EYE BATH G. E.—Blue, Green or Amber Only. 

25 
Height, 	in 	inches 	 
Length of Bowl, in inches 	  
Width of Bowl, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel (1 doz. in card board box) 	 

Per Gross 	  

2% 
1% 
1% 
60 

$13.00 

691 EYE BATH G. E.—Crystal Only. 
Height, in inches 	  2% 
Length of Bowl, in inches 	  1% 
Width of Bowl, in inches 	  11/4 
Dozen packed in barrel (1 doz. in card board box) 	 60 

Per Gross    	 $10.80 

693 EYE BATH G. E.—Crystal Only. 
Height, in inches    	 1% 

2 o Length of Bowl, in inches 	  1% 
Width of Bowl, in inches 	  1 V4  
Dozen packed in barrel (1 doz. in card board box) 	 60 

Per Gross 	  $10.80 

693 EYE BATH G. E.—Blue, Green or Amber Only. 
Height, in inches 	  13/4 
Length of Bowl, in inches 	  1% 
Width of Bowl, in inches 	  11/4 
Dozen packed in barrel (1 doz. in card board box) 	 60 

Per Gross 	  $13.00 

All Eye Baths packed 1 dozen in a pasteboard box. 
Customer's name or trade mark in foot if desired. 
Write for information. 

727 FUNNEL—with diagonal Fluting for rapid filtering. 	Full Finished. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  64 
Diameter, 	in inches 	  81/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  1% 

Per Dozen 	  $11.50 

700—FUNNEL—Plain, Pressed, Unfinished. 
Capacity, in ounces  	1 	2 4 8 16 
Diameter, in inches  	2 ,/2 	24/4 33/4 43 53/4 
Dozen packed in barrel  	25 	15 11 6 3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 1.80 2.30 3.10 

Capacity, in ounces  	32 64 128 256 
Diameter, 	in 	inches  	71/4 83/4 101/4 13 
Dozen packed in barrel  	2 11/4 44 V3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.80 7.50 11.50 24.00 

31 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

694 	 695 
	

697 

694 FUNNELS-Plain, Pressed, Fire Polished. 

695 

Capacity, in ounces 	  
Diameter, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	 

Per Dozen 	  

Capacity, 	in 	ounces 	 
Diameter, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	 

Per Dozen 	  

FUNNELS-Pressed Ribbed, Fire Polished. 

	

1 	2 

	

2 1/2 	21/2 

	

25 	15 

4 
31/2 

11 

8 
444 

6 

16 
534 

3 

$ 1.90 	2.20 

32 
71/2 

2 

3.00 

64 
844 
1 1/2  

3.40 

128 
101/2 

34 

4.50 

256 
13 
y3  

$ 7.00 11.00 16.50 34.00 

Capacity, in ounces 	  1 	2 4 8 16 
Diameter, in inches    	 2 1/2 	21/2 344 41/2 544 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 25 	15 11 6 3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 1.80 	2.10 2.90 3.20 4.30 

Capacity, in ounces 	 32 64 128 256 
Diameter, in inches 	  71/2 81/2 101/2 13 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 2 11/2 34 Y3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 6.80 10.60 16.00 31.20 

696 FUNNELS-Pressed Ribbed, Same style as 695. 	Unfinished. 
Capacity, in ounces 1 	2 4 8 16 
Diameter, in inches 	  21/2 	21/2 31/2 444 544 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 25 	15 11 6 3 

Per Dozen    	 $1.80 2.30 3.10 
•41 ,  b ma /,‘.• 

Capacity, in ounces 	 32 64 128 256 
Diameter, in inches 	  71/2 81/2 101/2 13 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 2 11/2 g y3  
Per Dozen 	  $ 4.80 7.50 11.50 24.00 

..4.2.,.. 
	

2. /i 1 3I 0 7 /1  "". 697 FUNNELS-Bulb Stem, Hand Made, Fire Polished. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  4 	8 	16 32 64 128 
Diameter, in inches 	  31/2 	41/2 	51/2 7 81/2 10 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 10 	4 	3 2 11/2 44 

Per Dozen 	  $ 7.00 	9.00 	11.00 13.50 20.50 34.00 

32 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

698 
	

699 
	

725 

698 

699 

SUGAR FUNNELS—Ribbed, No Stem, For Sugar Analysis. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  
Diameter, 	in inches  	244 
Dozen packed in barrel  	50 

	

4 	8 	16 

	

34/4 	44/4 	54/4 

	

30 	15 	9 

	

2.80 	4.00 	5.50 

Same as style 698. 

Per Dozen 	  $ 2.30 

SUGAR FUNNEL—Plain, No Stem. 	For Sugar Analysis. 
Without Ribs. 
Capacity, in ounces 	 2 4 8 16 
Diameter, 	in 	inches 	 23,.';  344 444 54!4 
Dozen packed in barrel 50 30 15 9 

Per Dozen 	  $ 2.50 3.00 4.20 5.80 

725 FUNNELS—Handy, Pressed, Fire Polished. 
Capacity, in ounces 	 2 4 
Diameter, in inches 	 2/4 24!$  
Dozen packed in barrel 60 40 

Per Dozen 	  $ 1.30 1.80 

33 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

726 

726 FUNNELS—Hand Made Chemical. 	Bowl has approximate angle of 60 degrees, 
stems on sizes up to 5 inches are 6 inches long, large sizes have 4 inch stem, 
ground to a point, also ground rim. 
prices. 

Shorter stems can be supplied at same 

Diameter of Bowl, in inches 	 1 11/4 2 2V2  3 31/4 
Diameter of Bowl, in m/m 	 23 40 30 65 73 90 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  40 35 15 12 8 7 

Per Dozen 	  $ 2.70 2.40 2.70 3.30 3.80 4.40 

Diameter of Bowl, in inches 	 4 41/4 5 6 7 8 
Diameter of Bowl, in rn/m 	 100 115 125 150 173 200 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  5 4 21/4 11/4 11/4 1 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.80 5.50 6.40 8.20 11.50 12.80 

Diameter of Bowl, in inches 	 9 10 12 
Diameter of Bowl, in m/in 	 225 230 300 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  1 1 4/.4  

19x34 22x30 24x30 

Per Dozen 	  $19.50 25 00 34.00 

726Y2 FUNNELS—Hand Made Chemical. 	Bowl has exact angle of 60 degrees, 6 inch 
stem, ground to a point, also ground rim. 
Diameter of bowl, in inches __ 	1 11/4 2 21/4 3 31/4 4 
Diameter of bowl, in m/m__ 	25 40 50 65 73 90 100 
Dozens packed in barrel ____ 	40 35 15 12 8 7 5 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.20 3.00 3.20 4.10 4.70 5.20 6.00 

34 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

"EXACT" GRADUATE 

This method of Graduating is the new style with the principal lines extending en-
tirely around the Graduate, and the minor lines extending half way around. 

This style of Graduation is in accordance with ruling of the Bureau of Standards, 
and will pass the Inspepctor of Weights and Measures of your State. 

This Graduation is only furnished on the "Bureau of Standards" Shape as illus-
trated above. 

Each Graduate is packed in a separate carton and is guaranteed accurate. 

GRADUATES-Apothecaries Measure. Graduated in ounces. 
Capacity in ounces  	60mm 120mm 	IA 	1 	2 	3 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 50 40 23 16 16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 6.30 7.60 4.50 5.10 5 50 6.30 

Capacity in ounces 	 4 6 8 12 16 32 64 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 4%2 4 3 2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	  $ 6.70 7.40 8.20 10.80 13.50 23.30 82.50 

GRADUATES-Metric Scale. 	Graduated in cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in cc 	  5 10 15 30 60 100 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 30 40 25 16 16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 6.30 7.60 5.50 5.70 6.50 7.30 

Capacity, in cc 	  123 200 230 375 500 1000 2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 4lA 4 3 2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	  $ 7.70 8.90 10.10 13.20 15.80 28.40 90.20 

GRADUATES-Double Scale. 	Graduated in ounces and cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in ounces 	 60mm 120min 1/2  1 2 3 
Capacity, in cc 	  5 10 15 30 60 100 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 50 40 25 16 16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 7.70 9.10 6.60 7.30 7.90 8.90 

Capacity in ounces 	 4 6 8 12 16 32 64 
Capacity, in cc 	  125 200 250 375 500 1000 2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 41/2  4 3 2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	  $10.40 12.30 14.50 18.30 22.00 37.10 126.50 

Prices are F. 0. B. Cambridge, Ohio, with regular charge for packages. 

35 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

Capacity in ounces 	 4 	6 Capacity in ounces 	 4 6 
Dozen packed in barrel 	7 	41/2 Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 4 1/2 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 6.00 	6.60 Price Per Dozen 	  $ 6.00 6.60 

36 

d style with only Part of the lines ex-
tending entirely around the Graduate while the minor lines are only placed on the front 
of the Graduate. 

This style of Graduation is one that has been used for many years, and is accept-
able in all states except those that have adopted the new ruling of the "Bureau of 
Standards". 

This Graduation can be furnished on the following shapes: "Bureau of Standards" 
as illustrated, "Perfection" or "Cone" shapes. Beaker shape can also be furnished. 

Each Graduate is packed in a separate carton and is guaranteed accurate. 

GRADUATES-Apothecaries Measure. Graduation in ounces. 
Capacity in ounces 	 60mm 120mm V2 	1 	2 	3 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 	50 	40 	25 	16 	16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 5.50 6.60 4.00 4.40 5.00 5.50 

	

8 	12 	16 	32 	64 

	

4 	3 	2 	1 	1 

	

7.15 	9.45 11.90 20.45 77.00 

GRADUATES-Metric Scale. Graduated in cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in cc 	 5 	10 	15 	30 	60 	100 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 	50 	40 	25 	16 	16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 5.50 6.60 4.80 5.10 5.60 6.30 

Capacity, in cc 	 125 	200 	250 	375 	500 1000 2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	7 	4V2 	4 	3 	2 	1 	1 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 6.60 	7.80 8.80 11.60 14.00 25.00 84.70 

GRADUATES-Double Scale. Graduated in ounces and cubic centimeters. 

Prices are F. 0. B. Cambridge, Ohio, with regular charge for packages. 

6 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

/'/7  
67 844_4,, 

"LEADER GRADUATE" 

This method of Graduating is a cheap style of marking, with the principal lines ex-
tending only half way around the Graduates, while the minor lines are only placed on 
the front of the Graduates. 

On this style of Graduate there are not as many lines and figures as on the other 
methods of Graduating. 

This a cheap method 	of 	Graduating and is 	acceptable in 	practically all 	states 
where the new "Bureau of Standards" ruling has not been enforced. 

This Graduation can be furnished on either the "Bureau of Standards" shape, as 
illustrated, "Cone" or "Perfection" shapes. 	Beaker Shape can also be furnished. 

Each Graduate is packed in a separate carton and is guaranteed accurate. 

GRADUATES-Apothecaries Measure. 	Graduated in ounces. 

	

Capacity, in ounces  	60mm 120mm 	1/2 	1 	2 	3 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 30 50 40 25 16 16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 5.00 600 3.50 4.00 4.40 5.00 

Capacity in ounces 	 4 	6 8 12 16 32 64 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 	4 1/2 4 3 2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 5.30 	6.00 6.40 8.50 10.70 18.40 71.50 

GRADUATES-Metric Scale. 	Graduated in cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in cc 	  3 10 15 30 60 100 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 30 30 40 25 16 16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 5.00 6.00 4.20 4.50 5.10 5.60 

Capacity, in cc 	  123 	200 230 375 500 1000 2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 	41/4 4 3 2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 6.00 	7.10 8.00 10.40 12.50 22.50 79.20 

GRADUATES-Double Scale. 	Graduated in ounces and cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in ounces 	 60mm 120mm 1/2  1 2 3 
Capacity, in cc 	  5 10 13 30 60 100 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 50 40 25 16 16 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 6.20 720 5.20 5.70 620 7.10 

Capacity in ounces 	 4 	6 8 12 16 32 64 
Capacity, in cc 	  125 	200 250 375 500 1000 2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 	41/2 4 3 2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	 $ 8.20 9.70 11.40 14.30 17.20 29.20 112.20 

Prices are F. 0. B. Cambridge, Ohio, with regular charge for packages. 

37 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

Perfection Shape, 
Graduated English 

Standard 

The illustrations show different shapes and graduations which can be furnished. 
THE FOLLOWING PRICES APPLY TO EITHER THE "BUREAU OF 

STANDARDS", "PERFECTION," "CONE" OR "BEAKER" SHAPES. 
Each Graduate is packed in an individual carton and guaranteed accurate. 

ENGLISH GRADUATES-Apothecaries Measure. 	Graduated in ounces. 
Capacity, in ounces ___ 	60mm 120min 	1/2 	1 	2 	3 4 6 
Doz. 	packed 	in 	bbl.__ 	50 	50 	40 	30 	16 	16 7 6 

Per Dozen 	 $ 6.80 	8.50 	5.10 	5.50 	6.10 	7.20 7.50 8.20 

Capacity in ounces  	8 	10 	12 	16 	20 32 40 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 	4 	3 	2 	7 1 1 

Per Dozen 	  $ 9.20 	11.40 	12.30 	14.30 	15.00 23.80 25.20 

ENGLISH GRADUATES-Metric Scale. 	Graduated in cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in cc  	5 	10 	13 	30 	60 	100 125 200 
Doz. packed in barrel 	SO 	50 	40 	25 	16 	16 7 41/2 

Per 	Dozen   $ 6.30 	7.70 	5.50 	5.80 	6.50 	7.20 7.70 9.00 

Capacity, in cc  	250 	300 	375 	500 	600 1000 1200 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 	4 	3 	2 	2 1 1 

Per Dozen 	  $10.20 	11.90 	13 30 	16.00 	20.40 28.60 30.60 

ENGLISH GRADUATES-Double Scale. 	Graduated in ounces and cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in ounces ___ 	60mm 120mm 	IA 	1 	2 	3 4 6 
Capacity, in cc  	5 	10 	15 	30 	60 	100 125 200 
Doz. packed in barrel 	50 	50 	40 	23 	16 	16 7 4/2 

Per Dozen 	 $ 8.50 	10.20 	7.20 	7.70 	8.20 	9.20 11.00 12.80 

Capacity in ounces  	8 	10 	12 	16 	20 32 40 
Capacity, in cc  	250 	300 	373 	500 	600 1000 1200 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 	4 	3 	2 	2 1 1 

Per Dozen 	  $15.30 18.70 19.60 23.00 24.80 39.10 42.50 

38 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

735 	 737 

735 CAMBRIDGE SPECIAL GRADUATE—Single Scale. 
Graduated in minimums up to 120 minimums, and in drams up to 1 ounce. 
Dozen packed in barrel  	24 

Per Dozen 	  $ 9.50 

736 CAMBRIDGE SPECIAL GRADUATE—Double Scale. Same as 735. 
Dozen packed in barrel  	24 

Per Dozen 	  $11.00 

737 GRADUATE—Tube Style. Single Scale. Graduated in minimums. 
Capacity, in mm  	60 	120 	240 	480 
Dozen packed in barrel  	75 	60 	50 	40 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.80 5.80 6.80 7.80 

738 GRADUATE—Tube Style. Double Scale. Same as 737. Graduated in minimums, 
and cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in mm  	60 	120 	240 	480 
Capacity, in cc  	5 	10 	20 	40 
Dozen packed in barrel  	75 	60 	50 	40 

Per Dozen 	  $ 6.80 7.80 8.60 9.60 

Graduates can be furnished with your Trade Mark or name in White 
Acid Etching, which will not wear off, at extra cost per dozen 	 40 

39 



740 742 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

r'. 

L 

,..; 

x 
V 

\ 

's 
4 

% 4V,Aih-r '3 .q  
P–€......._, . 	9 

Area.....149;9, 	 ."--'''''''. • 

,ftil.  

746 	 /4-4.....,e, . 2 5 - ,,,,• . . 	 . 	 747  

740 GRADUATED JUG—Graduated in ounces. 
Capacity, in ounces  	16 	32 1s .4, 64 128 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 	3 \ 	2 

2 2-c-3 
1 

Per Dozen 	  $13.00 	15.00 r"--77 60.00 
741 GRADUATED JUG—Same as 740. 	Graduated in cubic centimeters.  

Capacity, in cc  	500 1000 2000' 
Dozen packed in barrel  	4 3 2 

Per Dozen 	  $16.00 18.00 26.00 
742 GRADUATED JUG—Five pint size. 

Dozen packed in barrel 	  1 1A 

Graduated in pints, per dozen 	  $18.00 
745 EXPANSION JAR—Childow. 	Graduated in 20 cc divisions. 

Capacity, in cc 	  1000 1500 
Diameter, in inches 	  4 5 
Height, in inches 	  7 6 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 1V2  

Per Dozen 	  $24.00 36.00 
746 EXPANSION JAR—Graduated in 50cc divisions. 

Capacity, in cc 	  2000 3000 
Diameter, in inches 	  5 5 
Height, in inches 	  7 11 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  2 PA 

Per Dozen 	  $42.00 54.00 
747 VALENTINE RECEIVER. 

Dozen packed in barrel 	  24 
Plain, per dozen 	  $10.00 

Graduated in cc to 1000 cc, per dozen 	  $16.00 
40 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

748 749 750 

All of these Infusion Bottles are standard for Carrel-Dakin Outfits 

748—KELLY INFUSION BOTTLE—Crystal. Plain. 
Dozen packed in barrei 	  21/2 

19x34 
Per Dozen 	  $18.00 

748 KELLY INFUSION BOTTLE—Crystal. Graduated to 1000 cc. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  21/2 

19x34 
Per Dozen 	  $27.00 

749 KELLY INFUSION BOTTLE—Crystal. 	Plain. 
Dozen packed in crate 	  3 
Per Dozen 	  $13.00 

749 KELLY INFUSION BOTTLE—CrystaL Graduated to 700 cc. 
Dozen packed in crate  	3 
Per Dozen 	  $19.00 

750 KELLY INFUSION BOTTLE—Crystal. Plain 
Dozen packed in barrel  	2Y2 

19x34 
Per Dozen     $13.00 

750 KELLY INFUSION BOTTLE—Crystal. Graduated to 700 cc. 
Dozen packed in barrel  	21/2 

19x34 
Per Dozen 	  $19.00 

752 KELLY INFUSION BOTTLE—Crystal. Graduated to 250 cc. 
Dozen packed in barrel  	5 
Per Dozen 	  $11.0C 

41 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

er.7.730!  

754 755 

751 FOWLER INFUSION BOTTLE. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  
Plain, Per Dozen 	  
Graduated in ounces to 60 oz., Per Dozen 	 

11/3  
$24.00 
$32.00 

754 PERCOLATING JARS—Apothecaries Measure. 	Graduated in ounces. 
Capacity, in ounces    	 16 32 64 128 256 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 5 3 2 1/2 

24x30 19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $13.50 19.00 25.50 48.00 66.00 

755 PERCOLATING JAR—Metric Scale. 	Graduated in cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in cc 	  300 	1000 2000 3000 4000 8000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 	3 2 1;2  3/4  1/2  

24x30 19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $17.50 	23.00 31.50 48.00 54.00 78.00 

756 PERCOLATING JAR—Double Scale. 
and cubic centinicters. 

Same as 754-755. 	Graduated in ounces 

Capacity, in ounces 	  16 	32 64 96 128 256 
Capacity, in cc 	  500 	1000 2000 3000 4000 8000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  5 	3 2 1/2 3 4 ya  

24x30 19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $23.50 29.00 41.00 60.00 70.00 96.00 

42 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

. .ear-os, n1 rm..; 

761 763 

760 RING JAR AND COVER—Tall 
Capacity, in gallons 	  
Outside diameter, in inches 	 
Outside height, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel - 	 

'A 
4% 

6 
2 

1/2 
5 14 

8 
1 

; 4 
05 ,..'s 
8 7/i 

1 

1 
57/i 
9Y6 

1 

P/2  
67A, 

12 1/2 
ya  

1Y4 
7 ,A 

13y4  
ya  

Per Dozen 	  $11.00 16.00 21.00 25.00 33.00 42.00 

761 RING JAR AND COVER—Squat. 
Capacity, in gallons 	  1/2 34 1 
Outside 	diameter, in inches 	  5 7/ ii 5 7/8 7 
Outside height, in inches 	  Oti 7 ,A 7 7/i 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  1 1 1 

Per Dozen 	  $17.00 21.00 25.00 

763 FRENCH JAR AND COVER 
Capacity, in gallons    	 1 
Outside 	diameter, in inches 	  6 
Outside height, in inches 	  9 
Dozen packed in box 	  Y3 

Per Dozen 	  $17.00 

t3 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

fial 

t.....3  

-, 4.... 
4,  

14\ 

..... j  

x  

.sl. 

i.)  

*1 

, r,  

,e  

--i  

---- 

..... 

'''■ 

ci  

■ 

cr) 

:,■,*4 

Lk, 

764 
765 
764%2 

764 BANDAGE OR SURGICAL DRESSING JAR AND COVER. Hand made, plain 
round knob. 

, 
Capacity, in ounces  	 9 	20 	41 	76 	180 

--J Diameter, in inches  	3 	4 	5 	6 	8 

Height, in 	inches 	 3 	4 	5 	6 	8 
":--... Dozen 	in barrel 	 10 	4 	23/3 	1 2/3 	2/3 packed 	 - 
A-■ 
---: Per Dozen 	  $ 7.00 	9.00 	13.00 	20.00 	40.00 
4k. 

765 BANDAGE OR SURGICAL DRESSING JAR AND COVER. Same as 764 Hand 
made, cut knob. 
Capacity, in ounces  	 9 	20 	41 	76 	180 

Diameter, in inches  	 3 	4 	5 	6 	8 

Height, in inches 	 3 	4 	5 	6 	8 

Dozen packed in barrel 	 10 	4 	25 i 	1 2/3 	2/3 

Per Dozen    $ 9.50 	11.50 	15.50 	22.50 	42.50 

764% BANDAGE OR SURGICAL DRESSING JAR AND COVER. Hand made, 
Blown with seam. 	Plain round knob. 0-■-"---' .2.0,0 	X." 	 j J1, 	6 o • 

Capacity, in ounces  	9 	20 	41 	76 	180 
Diameter, in inches  	3 	4 	5 	6 	8 
Height, in inches  	 3 	4 	5 	6 	8 
Dozen packed in barrel  	10 	4 	23/3 	1 2/3 	2/3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.50 	6.50 	9.50 	13.00 	24,9d 

r- 
-, -, --._ — 

x ,72,7., ,a--7c6 -- 

1, 	4. 	-  

1 	-4-  w) 	,
1 k 	, 	 AL.../..........0 

b■ tk 	)4,,, Z rt-*..z • e,--, `‘. 	... 	 `.... 	 N. 

i 

NI 
.% 

( 

. 
.4 

t•ii° A  
t 

4 
::,.. 

4..) 

1 

c4 

f 



768 	 769 	 770 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

768 SHOW JAR—Venetian Shape. Top Ground in. 
Capacity, in gallons 	  P/4 
Outside Diameter, in inches 	 7 1A1 
Outside height, in inches 21 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 1/2 

Per Dozen 	  $36.00 

769 TALL DISPLAY OR UTILITY JAR AND COVER—With Rubber Gasket Be- 
tween Jar and Cover 	Hand made. 
Capacity, in gallons 	__ 	1/4 1 	134 	2 3 31/4 4 5 
Diameter, in 	inches 	__ 	5 6 	7 	8 81/4 9 9 9 
Height, 	in 	inches 	____ 	6 8 	9 	9 12 12 15 19 
Doz. packed in bbl.____ 	21/4 1 	2/3 	1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 

1/2 

Crate Crate Crate Crate 

Per Dozen  	$14.00 19.00 	23.00 	27.00 33.00 39.00 43.00 55.00 

770 SHOW JAR—Roman Globe Shape. nip Ground in. 
Capacity, in gallons 	 1 
Outside Diameter, in inches 81/4 
Outside Height, in inches    	 181/4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 1/2 

Per Dozen 	  $30.00 

45 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

773 

772 EGYPTIAN STORE JAR—Tapering Round Shape. Wide mouth, furnished with 
drop stopper or ground stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds 	  2 	5 
Capacity, in ounces    	 32 	106 
Outside diameter, in inches 	  41/2 	6 
Outside height, in inches 	  7 	11 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches 	  5 	81/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 	lA 

Drop Stopper, Per Gross 	  $90.00 132.00 
Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	  104.00 150.00 

773 ROUND STORE JAR—Wide mouth, flanged stopper 
Capacity, in pounds 	  2 	4 
Capacity, in ounces 	  38 	76 
Outside diameter, in inches   	 5 	5% 
Outside 	height, in inches 	  8 	my, 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches 	  5 	7% 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 	2 

Per Gross 	  $72.00 	90.00 
774 ROUND WIDE MOUTH STORE JAR—Furnished with Drop 	Stopper 	or 

Ground Stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds 	  4 	5 
Capacity, in ounces 	  89 	98 
Outside diameter, in inches 	  5% 	foil 
Outside height in inches 	  10% 	111/2 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches 	  61/2 	7% 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  IA 	Ws 

Drop Stopper, Per Gross 	  $126.00 132 00 
Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	  3132.00 144.00 

46 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

775 

775 TALL SQUARE JAR—With round corners. Furnished with ground stopper. 
Capacity, in ounces  	71/4 	9 
Outside square, in inches  	21/4 	21/4  
Outside height, in inches  	51/4 	6i4 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches 	3 	31,./4 
Dozen packed in barrel  	15 	12 

Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	  $48.00 	50.40 

775 TALL SQUARE JAR—With round corners. Furnished with drop stopper or 
ground stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds 	  
Capacity, in ounces 	  
Outside square, in inches 	  
Outside height. in inches 	  
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  

Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	  
Drop Stopper, Per Gross 	  

775 EXTRA TALL SHOW JAR—Ground Stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds 	 
Capacity, in ounces 	  
Outside square, in inches 	  
Outside height, in inches 	  
Inside height to Shoulder in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  

2 4 5 8 
44 94 96 136 

35/3 41/4 5 5% 
10 11 111/4 121/4 

61/4 71/4 71/4 8 
3 11/4 11/4 1 

$102.00 144.00 150.00 170.00 
$94.00 132.00 138.00 150.00 

10 
256 
51/4 

191/4 
14 
513 

Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	 $480.00 

17 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

776 
777 
784 

776 SQUAT SQUARE JAR—With round corners. Furnished with ground stopper or 
drop stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds  	2 
Capacity, in ounces  	50 
Outside square, in inches  	4% 
Outside height, in inches 	  
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches  	41/4 
Dozen packed in barrel   	21/4 

Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	 $10200 
Drop Stopper, Per Gross     $90.00 

777 SQUAT SQUARE JAR—Square corner, furnished with ground stopper or drop 
stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds 	  2 
Capacity, in ounces 	  36 
Outside square, in inches 	  41/2 
Outside height, in inches  	 61/4 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches 	  3y; 
Dozen packed in barrel    	 3 

Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	  $99.00 
Drop Stopper, Per Gross    	 $87.00 

784 SQUAT SQUARE JAR—Round Corner. furnished with ground stopper or drop 
stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds 	  2 
Capacity, in ounces 	  44 
Outside square, in inches 	  4% 
Outside height, in inches 	  81/4 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches    	 43/4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 

Ground Stopper, Per Gross 	  $104.00 
Drop Stopper, Per Gross 	  $92.00 

48 



779 	 780 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

778 OCTAGON JAR—Furnished with ground stopper or drop stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds  	4 
Capacity, in ounces  	79 
Outside diameter, in inches  	5 14 
Outside height, in inches  	11 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches  	7%2  
Dozen packed in barrel  	 1Y2  

Ground Stopper, Per Gross  	$132.00 
Drop Stopper, Per Gross 	 $120.00 

779 TALL JAR—Square, with beveled corners. Furnished with ground stopper or 
drop stopper. 
Capacity, in pounds   	 4 9 
Capacity, in ounces 	  80 165 
Outside square, in inches 	  434 6 
Outside height, in inches 	  1034 125/2 
Inside height to Shoulder, in inches 	  71/4 84 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  1 1/2  34, 

Ground Stopper. Per Gross 	  $128.00 208.00 
Drop Stopper, Per Gross 	  $116.00 190.00 

780 ROUND JAR—Ground on Cover. 
Inside diameter, in 	inches   	 434 
Inside 	height, in 	inches 	  734 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  1Y3 

Per Dozen 	  $18.00 

49 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

I 

dtggAbo 
783 781 

782 

781 ROUND JAR AND COVER 
Capacity, in ounces 	  42 
Capacity, in pounds 	  2 
Outside height, in inches   	 84/4 
Outside diameter, in inches    	 4 ,4 
Inside height to Shoulder, 	in inches    	 61/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  31/2 

Per Gross    	 $ 72.00 

782 ROUND JAR AND COVER. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  40 
Capacity, in pounds 	  2 
Outside diameter, in inches    	 4-5/16 
Outside height, in inches 	  73/4; 
Inside height to Shoulder, 	in inches    	 51/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 1/2 

Per Gross 	  $ 72.00 

783 INVERTED SHOW JAR 
Capacity, in ounces 	  4 8 16 	32 
Diameter of base, in inches 	  2 2% 3 	31/2 
Height, 	in 	inches 	  3 7/i 5 7 	9 
Approximate diam. of opening for cork, in inches 13/16 1 1 TAi 	13,fi 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  20 10 6 	3 

Per Dozen 	  $ 2.80 3.40 4.60 	7.00 

etea.  
e., 

X9eztea_ t 	77f; e , 
50 

Q.4.01,Z s 7. 

.4914-r-La Ata.e.44:".z, 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

785 
	

786 
	

787 

785 ROUND GLOBE SHAPE JAR AND COVER. Hand Made 
Capacity, in gallons  	2 
Diameter, in 	inches  	10V2 
Dozen packed in barrel  	TA 

2/2  
11'i 

1/4  

3 
12 
TA 

3V2 
12V2 

 IA 

Per Dozen   	21.00 24.00 26.00 29.00 

Capacity, in gallons   	 4 5 6 
Diameter, in inches 	  13 14 1444 
Dozen packed in barrel 1/6 1/6 1/6 

19x34 

Per Dozen   	 $31.50 37.50 42.00 

These jars are fitted with rubber ring between cover and jar, making them 
practically air tight. 

786 ROUND GLOBE SHAPE JAR AND COVER. 
Capacity, in gallons    	 IA 1 
Diameter, in inches 	  6 y A 8'A 
Dozen packed in barrel  	T,I 	TA 	1/6 IA 1/12 1/12 

Per Dozen 	  $ 7.20 10.80 

787 FOOTED GLOBE ROUND SHAPE JAR AND COVER. Hand Made. 
Capacity, in gallons 	  2 2'% 3 3 1/2 4 5 
Diameter, in inches 	  103/2 115i 12 12 1/2 13 14 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  lA 1% Y6  1/12 1/12 

22x30 2400 17x30 17x30 

Per Dozen 	  $42.00 45.00 48.00 54.00 60.00 72.00 

These jars are fitted with rubber ring between cover and jar, making them 
practically air tight. 

51 



794 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

Medicine Glasses can be lettered with your name. Write us for prices on this work, 
submitting a sketch or design of your requirements. 

790 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Glazed edge, pressed 
lines and figures, showing 8 Tea and 2 Tablespoons. Dozen packed 
in barrel (Bulk 100)1 doz. to card board box  	60 
Per Gross 	  $ 9.60 

792 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Glazed edge, pressed 
lines and figures, showing Tea, Desert and Tablespoons. Dozen packed 
packed in barrel (Bulk 85) 1 doz to card board box  	60 
Per Gross 	  $ 9.00 

794 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Glazed edge, engraved 
lines and pressed figures, showing 8 Tea and 2 Tablespoons. Dozen 
packed in barrel (Bulk 85) 1 doz. to card board box  	60 

Per Gross    $14.00 

795 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Glazed edge, engraved 
lines, pressed figures, showing Tea, Desert and Tablespoons. Dozen 
packed in barrel (Bulk 100) 1 doz. to card board box 	60 

Per Gross 	  $13.50 

796 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Finished edge, pressed 
lines and figures, lipped, 8 Tea and 2 Tablespoons. Dozen packed in 
barrel (Bulk 85) 1 doz. to card board box  	60 
Per Gross 	  $13.00 

52 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

V 	

.. ies  
I 	 V"' ir. : .Y....M8011111*  ig 4 

i 4■11., 	

1  I  e.  T a ,If 	 TRic 	t  
.... 	 i 	 8 , 

4 
4 	 NW 

I . ' ' ' 	' .  CC 	 1 	f, ' 	2 
Aiiiall 

797 	 798 	 799 

4411(.. 

 

801 
802 

803 

797 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Glazed edge, pressed 
lines and figures, showing 4 Table and 8 teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 65) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross 	  $12.00 

798 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Glazed eedge, pressed 
lines and figures, metric figures showing a 5-10-20cc. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 80) 1 doz. to card board box  	60 
Per Gross 	  $ 9.00 

799 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduation as shown in cut. Thin Blown, engraved 
lines and figures, showing 8 Tea and 3 Tablespoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross     $30.00 

800 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Finished edge, en-
graved lines, pressed figures, showing 8 Tea and 3 Tablespoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross 	  $18.00 

801 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, white 
enameled etched, showing 8 Tea and 3 Tablespoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross     $22.00 

802 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, red 
enamel etched, showing 8 Tea and 3 Tablespoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross    $22.00 

803 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Finished edge, pressed 
lines and figures, footed, showing 8 Tea and 2 Tablespoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross     $15.00 

../ 

53 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

805 
804 

804 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Finished edge, en-
graved lines pressed figures, showing 2 Table, 2 Teaspoons and 5-10- 
15-30 cc. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 43) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross   $19.50 

805 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Finished edge, pressed 
lines and fiures, showing 2 Table and 2 Teaspoons and 5-10-15-30 cc 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 43) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross     $15.00 

806 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduated as shown in cut. Finished edge, pressed 
lines and figures, showing 2 Table, 2 Teaspoons and 3-10-15-30 cc. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 75) 1 doz. to card board box  	40 
Per Gross     $14.50 

807 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Same as Style 806 
only unninished edge. Pressed Line and Figure. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 75) 1 doz. to card board box  	40 
Per Gross 	  $11.50 

54 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

, 

'1, 1 ,. .4 ." 11,.11 • 
l' 1 : 'TI J1 	r 

' 3 , 
., 

810 	 813 
811 	 814 
812 	 815 

810 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut Thin Blown, lipped, 
engraved lines and figures, showing 2 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 75) 1 doz. to card board box  	40 
Per Gross 	  $30.00 

811 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, lipped, 
engraved lines and figures, showing 3 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 75) 1 doz. to card board box  	ao 
Per Gross 	  $32.00 

812 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, lipped, 
engraved lines and figures, showing 4 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross    $36.00 

813 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, engraved 
lines and figures showing 4 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barreL (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross 	  $34.00 

814 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, white 
enamel etched lines and figures, showing 4 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross 	  $18.00 

815 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, red 
enamel, etched lines and figures, showing 4 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross 	  $18.00 

55 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

820 

816 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, engrav-
ed lines and figures, showing 2 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 60) 1 doz. to card board box  	40 
Per Gross 	  $28.00 

817 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, White 
enamel etched lines and figures, showing 2 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 60) 1 doz. to card board box  	40 
Per Gross 	  $18.00 

818 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, red 
enamel etched lines and figures, showing 2 Table and 8 Teaspoons. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 60) 1 doz. to card board box  	40 
Per Gross 	  $1800 

819 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduations as shown in cut. Thin Blown, acid 
etched lines .1nd figures, showing 4 Table, 8 Teaspoons and 1 Wine 
glass full. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box 	20 
Per Gross 	  $20.00 

820 MEDICINE GLASS—Graduated as shown in cut. Thin Blown, acid 
etched lines and figures, showing 5-10-30-60 cc. 
Dozen packed in barrel (Bulk 45) 1 doz. to card board box  	20 
Per Gross 	  $20.00 

All medicine glasses can be furnished with sand blast label for marking at an extra 
cost of per gross $3.60. 

56 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

821 822 

821 MILK AND CREAM TEST CYLINDERS or Creamometer Jar. Graduated 0-30 
Diameter, in inches 	 
Height, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	  

Per Dozen 	  

2 
12 
4 

$10.60 

822 MILK AND CREAM TEST CYLINDERS or Creamometer Jar._ Graduated 0-90. 
Diameter, in inches 	  11/2  
Height, in inches 	  10 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  6 

Per Dozen 	  $10.50 

623 ACID MEASURE. 
Capacity, in cc  	8.8 9 17.5 
Dozen packed in barrel  	20 18 15 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.20 3.20 3.20 

824 TEST TUBE—(Heavy Cream for samples) or Silver Solution Jar. 
Outside diameter, in inches  	1 PA PA 
Outside length, in inches  	5 6 ,/2 3 
Dozen packed in barrel  	30 20 35 

Per Dozen 	  $ 1.70 2.10 1.80 

Can be furnished with ground spot for marking at added cost of per. 
dozen 	  Ao 

57 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

466. 

_ 

826 
827 

825 

825 NIPPLE SHIELD—Glass Only. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 
Per Dozen    	

120 
$ 1.50 

826 MORTAR AND PESTAL—Plain. 
Capacity, in ounces 	 1 	2 4 8 16 32 
Height, in inches 	  24 2-11/16 3-11/16 PA 434 54 
Diameter, in inches 	 2-11/16 3-3/16 41%  44 54 61/2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 30 	18 12 10 5 21/2 

Per Dozen    	$ 4.50 	4.80 6.00 7.00 12.00 17.00 

MORTARS ONLY 
Capacity, in ounces 	  1 	2 4 8 16 32 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 33 	20 14 12 7 31/2 

Per Dozen    	 $ 2.20 	2.50 330 3.80 7.50 9.50 

PESTLES ONLY. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  1 	2 4 8 16 32 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 85 	70 50 35 25 15 

Per Dozen 	  $ 2.30 	2.30 2.70 3.20 4.50 7.50 

827 MORTAR AND PESTLE—Etched. 
Mortars etched on inside, pestles etched on point. 
Capacity, in ounces 	 1 	2 4 8 16 32 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 30 	18 12 10 5 21/2 

Per Dozen 	  $ 6.00 	6.30 7.00 9.00 14.50 20.00 

58 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

831 	 834 	 835 

  

	

,dget 		
_ 21,  

	

, 		_______,_______  	z„ _=,_ ___7_„_   ,;,, 
7 „:, 

..„7___ ..77,7._  _z__, 
836 

845 

  

831 

834 

PHOTOGRAPHERS FIXING BOX 
With Rib to hold Plates. 	Made in Amber Glass Only. 

Size—Made to take 5x7 or 4x5 Plates. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  
Per Dozen 	 

PHOTOGRAPHERS GRADUATE—Pressed Lines and Figures. 
Capacity, in ounces  	1 	2 	4 	8 	16 
Dozen packed in barrel  	30 	16 	5 	4Y2 	2 

	  $26.00 
3 4 

32 
1 

Per Gross 	  $32.20 	38.00 	42.00 	54.00 	84.00 132.00 
Packed in an individual pasteboard box. 

835 PHOTOGRAPHERS MEASURING GLASS—Pressed Lines and Figures. 
Capacity, in ounces  	2 	4 	8 	16 32 
Dozen packed in barrel  	48 	24 	12 	5 3 
Per Gross  	$13.50 	18.00 	22.00 	42.00 67.00 

836 PHOTOGRAPHERS DEVELOPING TRAY. 
Furnished in Crystal, Green or Amber Color. 
Width, 	in inches  	 4 	4 	51/2 	7 8 
Length, 	in inches  	6 	51/2 	81/2 	9 10% 
Dozen packed in barrel  	7 	71/2 	31/2 	3 2T/4 
Per Dozen   $ 3.00 	3.00 	5.00 	7.00 10.00 

845 PHOTOGRAPHERS MEASURING JUG—Pressed Lines and Figures. 
Jug with Funnel Cover and Metal Strainer. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 

;_041  Per Dozen 	  $11.00 
Jug Without Cover. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  3 
Per Dozen   	 $ 8.25 

59 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

846 PERCOLATORS—Cone Shape. 	Blown, Hand Made. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  8 16 32 64 128 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  10 6 3 11/2 

Per Dozen 	  $ 7.50 9.50 11.00 15.50 21.00 

.2--  847 

848 

Capacity, in ounces  	192 	256 	384 	512 	640 
Dozen packed in barrel  	V3 	g 	g 	g 	g 

	

22x30 	19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $28.00 	40.00 	64.00 	92.00 116.00 

PERCOLATOR CYLINDER or "Oldberg" Shape—Blown. Hand Made. 
Capacity, in pints  	34 	3.4 	1 	PA 	2 	21/2 
Dozen packed in barrel  	12 	8 	6 	31/2 	21/2 	2 1/3  

245-e 19x34 

Per Dozen     $ 8.20 	8.40 	10.50 	12.00 c13.50 	15.50 
..t..f......d. igho.ee.  

Capacity, in pints  	4 	6 	8 	12 	16 	24 
Dozen packed in barrel  	11/2 	1 54 	ya 	1/4 	1/2 

19x34 24x34 

Per Dozen 	  $18.00 	23.00 	32.00 	38.00 	50.00 	66.00  
2O0 	 .14.so ec 

PERCOLATOR—Cone Shape. 	Pressed. Bulb end. 
Capacity, in 	pints  	1 	2 	4 	8 
Dozen packed in barrel  	41/2 	21/2 	11/2 	“ 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.00 	5.50 	8.50 	12.50 

60 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

849 
	

850 
	

851 

849 PERCOLATOR-Bulb End. Hand made, blown, to fit 1/2 inch tubing 
Capacity, in ounces    	 8 16 32 64 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  10 6 3 11/2 

Per Dozen 	  $ 8.00 10.00 11.50 16.00 

Capacity, in ounces 	  192 256 384 512 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  :.i 1/2 1/2 1/2 

22x30 

Per Dozen 	  $29.00 41.00 66.00 96.00 

850 PERCOLATOR-Hand Made, blown, to fit 1/2 inch tubing. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  8 16 32 64 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  10 6 3 1 1/3 

128 (ilaai.) 

21.60 

640 

19x34 

120.00 

128 
Y6 

	

Per Dozen     $ 8.00 	10.00 	11.50 	16.00 	21.60 

	

,3
6 	384 Capacity, in ounces  	192 	256 	384 	512 	640 

Dozen packed in 	barrel  	!'.,. 	1/2 	1/2 	1/2 	1/2 
22x30 	19x34 

Per Dozen 	  $29.00 	41.00 	66.00 	96.00 120.00 

851 	GRADUATED PERCOLATOR-Apothecaries Measure. 	Graduated in ounces. 
3y6 	Cap., in oz. ____ 	16 	32 	48 	64 	96 	128 	192 	256 	384 

134.2 Doz. pkd. in bbl. 	6 	3 	2 	15/3 	I 	 'A 	V3 	TA 

Per Dozen 	 $15.50 	21.00 	25.00 	29.00 	39.00 	40.00 	50.00 	60.00 100.00 

852 GRADUATED PERCOLATOR-Same as Style 851. 	Metric Scale, graduated in 
/44 	cubic centimeters. 

yia....t Capacity, in cc 	500 	1000 	1500 	2000 	3000 	4000 	6000 	8000 	12000 
Doz. pkd in bbl. 	6 	3 	11/2 	P/3 	1 	5/6 	1/2 	1/2 	1/2 

Per Dozen 	 $16.50 	24.00 	31.00 	34.00 	42.00 	50.00 	57.00 	72.00 	108.00 

853 	GRADUATED PERCOLATOR-Same as Style 851. 	Double scale, graduated 
in ounces and cubic centimeters. 
Cap., in oz. ____ 	16 	32 	48 	64 	96 	128 	192 	256 	384 
Capacity, in cc__ 	500 	1000 	1500 	2000 	3000 	4000 	6000 	8000 	12000 
Doz. pkd. in bbl. 	6 	3 	2 	1'/ 	1 	Y6 	1/2 	1/2 	1/2 

Per Dozen 	 $24.00 	30.00 	36.00 	42.00 	54.00 	64.00 	78.00 	90.00 130.00 

Any shape Percolator can be furnished graduated at above prices. 

61 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

.3 

/0 

I 	I 	 !Pi 'WI 

858 	 8
w

5/ 859 

856 PASCALE VASE 
Length, in m/m 	  150 
Diameter small end, in m/m 42 
Diameter large end, in m/m 	 120 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  5 
Per Dozen 	  $10.80 

857 PASCALE VASE 
Length, in m/m 	  150 
Diameter small end, in m/m 	  42 
Diameter large end, in m/m 	  42 
Dozen packed in barrel 20 
Per Dozen 	  $10.80 

858 PASCALE VASE 
Length, in m/m 	  150 
Diameter small end, m/m 	  26 
Diameter large end, in m/m 	  42 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  25 
Per Dozen 	  $10.80 

859 SCALE FEET or BALANCE REST 
Diameter, in inches 	  1 74 
Dozenpacked in barrel 	  . 150 
Per Dozen 	  $ 1.60 

860 PRECIPITATING JAR 
Capacity, in pints 	  V4 V2 1 2 4 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  32 19 9 4 2 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.60 6.00 8.00 11.00 15.00 
Capacity, in pints 	  8 12 16 24 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  I +14 1/2 1/3 

19x34 19x34 22x30 

Per Dozen 	  $20.00 33.00 36.00 78.00 
862 PROOF GLASS 

Length, in inches 	  5V2 7 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  24 20 

Per Dozen 	  $11.00 lux) 

62 



Amorar./„Iimi-,  
y  , 

, 

867 864 	 863 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

864 SURGICAL ARM IMMERSION BATH—Round Bottom 
Outside diameter, at top in inches  	91/2 
Outside diameter at bottom, in inches  	4 
Outside height overall, in inches  	18 
Dozen packed in barrel  	1/4 

24x34 

Per Dozen 	  $64.00 

865 SURGICAL ARM IMMERSION BATH. Flat Bottom. 
Outside diameter at top, in inches 	 9 
Outside diameter at bottom, in inches  	71/4 

Outside height overall, in inches 	  161/2 
Dozen packed in barrel  	 1/4 

24x34 

Per Dozen 	  $80.00 

867 SPECIMEN JAR 
Capacity, in ounces 	 
Diameter at top, in inches 
Diameter at bottom, in inches 
Height, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 

Per Dozen 	  

5 
	 1-15/16 
	 1-13/16 

334 
30 

	  $ 2.50 

63 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

868 

869 

870 

868 SURGICAL SOLUTION BOWL. 
Outside diameter at top, in inches  	16 
Outside diameter at bottom, in inches  	12 
Outside height, in inches  	8 
Dozen packed in 22x30 	  

Per Dozen 	  $90.00 

869 SURGICAL BOWL. Crystal or Blue. ( 
Diameter, in inches 	  
Height, in inches 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	  

Per Dozen 	  

870 SURGICAL BOWL—(Blown) 
Outside diameter, in inches 
Outside height, in inches 	 
Thickness, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel  	 1/4 

Per Dozen     $66.00 

Can furnish in colors at 30% advance in above prices. 

14 12 8 
31/2 31/2 3 

1 12/ 

$48.00 36.00 24.00 

1344 
41/2 

64 



, 

872 871 875 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

	

.0"' 	.• 	
. . .,t 

	 , 
""c;',..:' 

T 	, 

% 

	

, 	 1 

	

■ 	',.: . 
' 

, 

871 TEST GLASS-Plain, with inside pointed bottom 
Capacity, in ounces 	  
Dozen packed in barrel 	 

1 
30 

2 
18 

4 
9 

6 
7 

8 
6 

16 
3 

Per Dozen 	
hia4c.- 
	  $ 5.00 , 

2..2.5" 
5.50 
.2.4, 7 

6.00 
7-.70 

6.60 
2 -57 

9.00 	13.50 
df es 4 , •7* 

872 TEST GLASS-Graduated. 	Apothecaries' measure, graduated in ounces. 
Capacity, in ounces  	1 	2 	4 	6 	8 16 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 30 18 9 7 6 3 

Per Dozen 	 	 $ 7.00 8.00 9.50 10.50 14.00 19.00 
SZac4.-- 5Le .44 -2.7 4‘ . 72 6 le 

873 TEST GLASS-Same as Style $72. 	Metric Scale, graduated in cubic centimeters. 
Capacity, in cc  	30 	60 	125 	200 	250 	500 
Dozen packed in barrel 30 18 9 7 6 3 

Per Dozen 	 	 $ 7.50 8.50 10.00 11.50 15.00 20.00 
3,57 j. J.2. 4.5-.0 5.17 675  f•oe 

874 TEST GLASS-Same as Style 872. 	Double Scale, graduated in ounces and cubic 
Centimeters. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  1 2 4 6 8 16 
Capacity, in cc 	  30 60 125 200 250 500 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 30 18 9 7 6 3 

Per Dozen 	  $10.00 11.00 13.00 15.00 18.00 25.50 

875 TWINE HOLDER-Metal screw bottom. Furnished in crystal, blue and amber. 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  41/2  
Per Dozen    	 $ 8.00 

876 TRAY-Surgical, for instruments. 
Width, in inches 	  -1 4 51/2 7 8 
Length, in inches    	 6 51/4 8V2  9 10V2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 71/2 3 1/2 3 21/2 

Per Dozen 	  $ 3.60 3.60 5.00 7.60 10.50 

65 



Urinal for Marking 

• 0 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

'&.
- 
., 

893 	 896, 
 9k.zet.4:1 

885 URINAL—With handle. Male, plain. Doz. packed in bbl. 3. Per Doz.___\ ,? 8.0(k 
4,4to I X- 71117-  

886 URINAL—with handle, Maleigradffated, Doz. packed in bbl. 3. Per Doz.__$10.50 

887 URINAL—with handle, Female, plain, Doz. packed in bbl. 3. Per Doz. ____ $ 9.50 

888 URINAL—with handle, Female, graduated, Doz. pkd, in bbl. 3. Per Doz. __ $12.00 

889 URINAL—without handle, Male. plain, Doz. packed in bbl. 3. Per Doz. ____ $ 6.80 

890 URINAL—without handle, Male, grad., Doz. pkd. in bbl. 3. Per Doz. ____ $ 8.50 

891 URINAL—without handle, Female, Doz. packed in barrel 3. Per Doz.____ $ 8.40 

892 URINAL—without handle, Female, grad., Doz. pkd. in bbl. 3. Per Doz. ____ $11.00 

For Packing Urinals, one ;n an individual carton, add per dozen 90c 

an extra cost of, per dozen    	 $ 1.00 

URINOMETER JAR or Sediment Glass. 
Height, in inches 	  6 8 
Diameter, in inches 	  11/2 2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  8 5 

Per Dozen 	  $20.00 24.00 

URINE SPECIMEN TUBE—Frosted 3" down from top for marking record. 
Outside diameter, in inches 	  11/2 1 
Outside height, in inches 	  61/2 5 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  18 30 

Per Dozen 	  $ 2.90 2.50 

URINAL—for marking. Urinals can be furnished with Sand Blast space, 2 1,4 " long 
xl " wide, (as shown in illustration of Male Urinal) for marking at 

.2 	895 

896 

66 



_ 

-A111111111"i. 
911 912 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

920 

910 SQUARE WATCH GLASS-Size 1% inch Square. 
Unfinished. Dozen packed in barrel 150. Per Gross 	  $11.00 
Unfinished Roughed Front. Doz. packed in bbl. 150. Per Gross 	 114.40 

-Unfinished Full Polished. Doz. packed in bbl. 150. Per Gross 	 154.50 
Unfinished Full Polished with Roughed Front. Doz. packed in bbl. 
150. Per Gross 	  $57.00 

911 MINOTES WATCH GLASS. Size 2)/4 inch diameter. 
Unfinished. Doz. packed in barrel 80. Per Gross 	  $11.00 
Unfinished Rough Top Edge. Doz. packed in bbl. 80. Per Gross 	 $21.60 
Polished Top and Bottom. Doz. packed in bbl..80. Per Gross 	 $30.00 
Polished Top and Bottom, Roughed Top Edge. Dozen packed in bbl. 
125. Per Gross 	  $41.00 

912 SYRACUSE WATCH GLASS. Size 24 inches diameter. 

b 	Unfinished. Dozen packed in bbl. 80. Per Gross 	  $11.00 
Rough Top Edge, For Marking. Doz. packed in bbl. 80. Per Gross 	 $21.60 
Polished Top and Bottom. Doz. packed in bbl. 80. Per Gross 	 $30.00 
Polished Top and Bottom, Roughed Top Edge. Doz. packed in bbl. 125 
Per Gross 	  $41.00 

913 SYRACUSE WATCH GLASS. Size 2“ inches diameter. 
Unfinished. Dozen packed in barrel 80. Per Gross   $11.00 
Watch Glass, same shape as style 912. Specially made with ground in 
groove to stack up and be air tight. Also has etched name or number 
plate on each. Doz. packed in barrel 80. Per Gross 	  $28.80 

920 WATCHMAKERS or MOVEMENT COVERS-To cover small objects. 
Inside diameter, in inches  	3 	31/4 	3Y2 	34 	4 
Dozen packed in barrel  	20 	18 	15 	14 	13 

Per Dozen 	  $ 5.30 5.30 5.30 5.80 6.20 
Inside diameter, in inches  	4g 	5 	5I 4 	5y, 
Dozen packed in barrel  	10 	7 	7 	6 

Per Dozen  	$ 7.20 8.00 8.60 9.60 

67 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

"CAMBRIDGE" BLOWN GRADUATE 

Acid Etched Process. White Lines and. figures. 
Made according to specifications of the U. S. Bureau of Standards and will pass 

the Inspector of weights and measures in your state. 

GRADUATES—Apothecaries Scale. Graduated in ounces 
Capacity, in ounces 	 60mm 120mm 1/2 1 2 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 50 40 30 16 

Price Per Dozen 	 	 $ 8.10 9.80 6.40 6.90 7.30 
Capacity ih ounces 	 4 	8 12 16 32 64- 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 	41/2 31/2  2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	  $ 9.50 11.40 9.80 18.00 31.00 82.50 

GRADUATES—Metric Scale. Graduated in cubic centimeters 
Capacity, in cc 	  5 10 15 30 60 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  50 50 40 30 16 
Price Per Dozen    	 $ 8.10 9.80 6.80 7.20 8.00 
Capacity, in cc 	  125 250 500 1000 2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  7 41/2 2 1 1 

Price Per Dozen 	  $10.40 13.70 	21.00 38.00 90.00 

URADUATES—Double Scale. 	Graduated in ounces and cubic centimeters 
Capacity, in ounces 	  60mm 120mm 	1/2 1 2 
Capacity, in cc 	  5 10 	15 30 60 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 50 50 	40 30 16 

Price Per Dozen 	  $ 9.70 1200. 	8.00 8.80 10.40 

Capacity, in ounces 	  4 8 	16 32 64 
Capacity, in cc 	  125 250 	500 1000 2000 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 7 41/2 	2 1 I 

Price Per Dozen 	  $13.80 19.60 	29.00 49.00 126.50 

All Graduates can be furnished with your trade mark or name in White 
Acid Etching which will not wear off, at extra cost per dozen 	 40c 

68 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

€4- 
), sif 

921.i 	 922 	 924 

L )J J-Vjjf  
I\ 	 li-4$ 	,104.1-s.,..4 	11 !PUP:yr-) Atk, 7'- 

/ 
021—ALCOHOL LAMP—Complet ,. with heavy brass nickeled burner and snuffer cap 

with wick. 
Capacity, in ounces 	  1 2 4 

Per Dozen 	  $ 4.20 4.50 5.00 

Packed one dozen in carton 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  17 10 8 

In Bulk 	  $ 4.00 4.30 4.80 

922—DESSICATING JAR—Ground on Knob Cover. Pres..ed heavy to withstand 
heavy pressure. 
Inside diameter in inches  	8 
Inside height in inches  	11 
Dozen packed in 24x30 	  

Price per dozen 	 $54.00 

923—DESSICATING JAR with hole in cover. Ground on same as above except cover 
furnished with hole in center. 
Price per dozen  	1/3 
Dozen packed in 24x30 	  

924—GLASS MULLERS for grinding paint or ink, with fine ground surface. 
Approximate size of ground surface, in inches  	3 	4 	5 

Price per dozen   	-$72700-96700-12-0700- 
30. 0• 3". 

CX -#-A.50 — /?2. 

69 



THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

925 
	

926 

925—OBLONG AQUARIA—Blown, hand made. 

	

__, 	A 	  
Height, in inches     10% 
Length, in inches 	 10% 
Width, in inches 	 4,- 	6, 
Dozen packed to barrel  	 1/3  

Price per dozen 	  $60.00 

926—FLAT BOTTOM METER JAR with flange, ground. Other sizes can be furn-
ished if wanted in gross lots or more. 
Diameter, in inches  	21/2 
Height, in inches     111/2 
Diameter outside of rim  	2h 
Dozen packed to barrel  	5 

Price per dozen   	 $17.00 

70 



' 

1 :1 

928 927 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

LEYDEN JARS—Made from Electrical or Lead Free Glass 

927—Tumbler Shape 
..i.– e„,..........,,,, -71; 

,..,---, , 
Height, in inches 	  . 	 
Diameter at top in inches 	 4% 
Diameter at bottom, in inches 	 3 

Price per dozen 	  

928—Tall Shape 
it.. 4 t/ 7A 7  

Capacity, in ounces    	 6 __ __ 15 15 20 
Height, in inches 	  5q 64 7 81/2 8 87/8 
Diameter, in inches 	  2 ,A 24 24 21/2 2-9/16 24 
Dozen packed in barrel 	 18 7 5 6 6 51/2 

Price Per Dozen 	  $11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 13.00 15.00 

929—Squat Shape 
Capacity, in ounces 	  12 32 82 
Height, in inches 	  6 71/2 10% 
Diameter, in inches 	  24 4 101/2 
Diameter, in inches 	  24 4 5 
Dozen packed in barrel 	  6 4 2 

Price per dozen 	  $12.00 18.00 24.00 

930—Cylinder Shape, open both ends. Not illustrated. 
Height, in inches 	  
Diameter, in inches 	  
Dozen packed to barrel  	20 

Price per dozen 	  $ 8.50 

71 



" 	4  
I 

933 934 	933 931 	932 

THE CAMBRIDGE GLASS COMPANY 

lon:ill 

1 ,1  

936 

931-5 IN. RAIN GAUGE JAR- 1/2  inch divided in 50 equal divisions. 
Height, in inches  	10 
Diameter, in inches  	2 
Dozen packed in barrel  	 5 

Price Per Dozen 	  $20.00 

932—RAIN GAUGE JAR-1A inch divided in 50 equal divisions. 
height, in inches  	6'/2 
Diameter, in inches 	 
Dozen packed in barrel  	14 

Price Per Dozen 	  $18.00 

933-1% oz. URINOMETER JAR—Graduated in lAt oz. 
Height, in inches  	43.14  
Diameter, in inches  	1% 
Dozen packed in barrel  	20 

Per Dozen   $ 7.00 

934-300 cc CYLINDER %%itItout foot. Graduated in 10 cc. 
Height, in inches  	9 
Diameter, in inches  	2 
Dozen packed in barrel  	5 

Price per dozen 	  $10.00 

935-100 cc CYLINDER without foot or lip. Graduated in 10 cc. 
Height, in inches 	  
Diameter, in inches 	  
Dozen packed to barrel  	8 

Price per dozen 	  $ 6.50 

936-25 cc GRAIN CYLINDER, without foot. Graduated in r/2  cc. 
Height, in inches  	 37i 
Diameter, in inches 	  13/16 
Dozen packed to barrel  	25 

Price per dozen 	  $ 6.00 

72 



INDEX 
Page 

A 
Acid Bottles 	  5 
Acid Measure 	  57 
Alcohol Cups 	  6 
Alcohol Jar, Dental _. 	. ______ 26 
Alcohol Lamps 	  5 
Alcohol Lamps 	  69 
Aquaria 	  6-7 
Aquaria, Oblong 	  70 

Balance Feet  	62 
Balsam Bottles  	8 
Bandage or Dressing Jars  	44 
Bath, Eye  	31 
Bath, Surgical Arm Immersion ____ 	63 
Battery Jars 	  8-9 
Beaker, Pressed  	16 
Beaker Tumbler  	16 
Bell 	Glasses 	 10-11-12.13-14 
Benzine Cups  	7 
Bladder Glasses    	10 
Bottles—Acid  	5 
Bottles—Acid  	5 

Balsam  	8 
Chalk  	18 
Chiropodist's Collodion  	9 
Dropping  	16 
Fowler Infusion  	42 
Graduated  	16 
Infusion 	 41-42 
Kelly 	Infusion  	41 
Narrow mouth, squat  	15 
Narrow mouth, tall  	15 
Preparation, wide neck  	9 
Reagent Cap  	17 
Screw 	Cap  	19 
Wide mouth, percolating  	17 

Bowls, Surgical  	64 
Bulb 	End 	Percolators  	61 
Bulb End Percolator  	61 
Bulb Stein Funnels  	12 

C 
Cambridge Blown Graduates  	68 
Cambridge Special Graduate  	39 
Chalk Bottle  	18 
Chambers, Moist  	24 
Chemical 	Funnels 	 _ __ 	34 
Chiropodist's 	Collodion 	Battle 	____ 	9 
Cone Shape Percolators  	60 
Coplin Staining Jar  	25 
Covered Jars 	 43-45 
Cork Liners  	19 
Crystalizing Dishes _ 	18 
Culture Dishes  	24 
Cups—Alcohol  	6 
Cups—Benzine  	7 
Cupping Glass 	 17-18 
Cylinder, 100cc  	72 
Cylinder, 300 cc  	72 
Cylinders, graduated  	20 
Cylinder, Grain  	72 
Cylinders, Hydrometer 	21-22-23 
Cylinders, Milk and Cream Test ____ 	57 
Cylinder Percolator  	60 

D 
Page 

Dappen's Glass  	26 
Dental Alcohol Jar  	26 
Desiccating Jars 	 27-28-29 
Developer  	30 
Developing Tray, Photographers __ 	59 
Double Scale Graduates 	 35-39 
Dishes, Crystalizing 	  18 
Dishes, Culture 	  24 
Dish, Staining or Slide 	 25 
Dish, Stender 	  26 
Display Jar 	  45 
Douche, Meade's 	  25 
Douche, Vaginal 	  25 
Dropping Bottles 	  16 

English 	Graduates 	  38 
English Standard Graduate 	 38 
Exhaust 	Glasses 	  30 
Exact Graduate 	  35 
Expansion Jar 	  40 
Eye Bath 	  31 

Fixing Box, Photographers  	59 
Fluted 	Funnels  	31 
Footed Globe Shape Jar and Cover 	51 
Fowler Infusion Bottle 	 42 
French Jar and Cover 	 43 
Funnels—Diagonal Fluting 	 31 

Bulb Stem 	 32 
Chemical 	 34 
Hand Made 	 32-34 
Handy 	  33 
Plain Pressed 	 32 
Pressed, unfinished 	 31 
Ribbed 	  32 
Sugar 	  33 

Glasses—Bladder  	10 
Bell  	10-11-12-13-14 
Cupping 	 17-18 
Dappen's  	26 
Exhaust  	30 
Graduated Medicine 	 52-56 
Medicine 	  52-56 
Photographers 	Measuring_ 	59 
Proof 	  62 
Test 	  65 
Watches 	 67 

Glass Mullers 	  69 
Grain Cylinder 	  72 
Graduate, Photographers 	 59 
Graduated Bottles 	  16 
Graduates, Cambridge Blown  	 68 
Graduated cylinders 	 20 
Graduated Tug 	  ao 
Graduated Medicine Glasses 	 52-56 
Graduated 	Percolators 	 61 
Graduates 	  35-39 
Globe Shape Jar and Cover 	 51 



H 
Page 

Hand Made Funnels   	32-34 
Hand Made Percolator 	 61 
Handy Funnels 	  33 
Holder, Twine 	  65 
Hydrometer Cylinders 	 21-22-23 

I 
Infusion 	Bottles 	  41-42 
Inverted Show Jar 	  50 

J 
Jars—Alcohol, Dental 	 26 

Bandage or Dressing 	 44 
Battery 	  8-9 
Coplin 	Staining 	 25 
Covered 	  43-45 
Dental, Alcohol _ 	 26 
Desiccating 	  27-28-29 
Dessicating 	  69 
Display 	  45 
Expansion 	  ao 
Flat Bottom Meter 	 70 
Footed Globe and Cover 51 
French, with Cover 	 43 
Globe Shape and Cover 51 
Hydrometer 	  21-22-23 
I nverted  Show 	 50 
Leyden 	  71 
Octagon 	  49 
Percolating 	  42 
Precipitating 	 62 
Preparation 	  26 
Rain Guage 	  72 
Round 	  49 
Round, with cover 	 50 
St ore 	  46 

Show 	  45-46 
Show, Inverted 	 50 
Specimen 	  63 
Square 	  47 
Squat Square 	 48 
Tall 	  49 
Urinometer 	  66 
Urinometer 	  72 

Jug, Graduated 	  
K 

40 

KePv Infusion Bottles 	 41 
L 

Lamp',—Alcohol 	  5 
Lamps—Alcohol 	  69 
Leader Graduates 	  37 
Liners, cork 	  19 

M 
Meade's Douche 	  25 
Measure, Acid 	  57 
Measuring Jug, Photographers 59 
Medicine Glasses 	  52-56 
Metric Scale Graduates 	 35-39 
Milk and Cream Test Cylinders ____ 	57 
Moist Chambers 	  24 
Mortars and Pestals 	 58 
Movement Covers, Watch 	 67 
Mullers, Glass 	  69 

N 
Narrow mouth squat bottles 	 15 
Narrow mouth tall bottles ------ 15 
Nipple 	Shield 	  58 

0 
Oblong Aquaria 	  70 
Octagon Jar 	  49 

Page 
Pascale Vase 	  62 
Percolating Jars 	  42 
Percolators 	  60-61 
Pestals and Mortars 	 58 
Petri Dish 	  24 
Plain Pressed Funnels 	 31 
Photographers Developing Tray ___ 	59 
Photographers Fixing Box ____ 59 
Photographers Graduate 	 59 
Photographers Measuring Glass _-_- 59 
Photographers Measuring Jug __......._ 59 
Precipitating Jar 	  62 
Preparation Bottle, wide neck 	 9 
Preparation Jar 	  26 
Pressed Beaker 	  16 
Proof Glass 	  62 

Reagent Bottle Cap 	  17 
Receiver, Valentine 	 40 
Ribbed Funnels 	  32 
Ring Jar and Cover 	  43 
Round Jar 	  49 
Round Jar and Cover 	  50 

Scale Feet 	  62 
Screw Cap Bottles 	  19 
Shield, Nipple 	  58 
Show Jars 	  _45-46 
Show Jar, Inverted 	 50 
Single Scale Graduate 	 39 
Special Graduate 	  39 
Specimen Jar 	  63 
Specimen Tube, Urine 	 66 
Square Jars 	  47 
Squat Square Jars 	  48 
Staining Jar, Coplin 	 25 
Staining or Slide Box _ 	 25 
Standard Graduates 	 36 
Stender Dish 	  26 
Store Jars 	  46 
Surgical Arm Immersion Bath 63 
Surgical Bowls 	  64 
Surgical Tray 	  65 
Sugar Funnels 	  33 

Tall Jar 	  49 
Terms, Quotations, Packages, etc.__ 4 
Test Cylinders, Milk and Cream 	 57 
Test Glass 	  65 
Test Tube 	  57 
Tray, Surgical 	  65 
Tube Style Graduate 	  39 
Tube, Test 	  57 
Tumbler, Beaker 	  16 
Twine Holder   	65 

U 
Urinals 	  66 
Urinometer Jar 	  66 
Urine Specimen Tube 	___ 66 

V 
Vaginal Douche 	  25 
Valentine Receiver 	  40 
Vase, Pascale 	  62 

W 
Watch Glasses 	  67 
Watch Movement Covers 	 67 
Wide Mouth Bottle 	  17 



74 /Cy: 	&I°1 
Agi4AAT,0- 

7 	 - oect -) 	, 	 P- 	5 ( 

— 6C - /070 	Iret 

ze...„ 	--/c; 

CO--","1---WL/ • o•••-,,l 

X 11/2 ?/ ).7 	22L. e*-tex% 

- 	_ 	• 

	

72-e.11- 	- 	4-5-f 
- 

//.3.A 7  

'57 	at 	7,„ /.3000 

77,2_ 	, 	
„ 

r e, . , 2, 7  
(LL' • 	• 

4 YA-A 	 _ 	 •, 

4'° 

4/4/3,-.1  c) 



0 7 	/S_<."-C 
,i-  X 7 
c, 	7/ 

g-4 x /3 

y x ir 

Ca.A.t.--,-.4.) 

20 cte 

i X / 3 

2 

_  

..70,ti 

% 	 CiMftalGaZ a-  , 1 4c- 	, 7. 
74:709, "Krri-, 	 444-41,/ 

4/7/3 ,   

	

- 	5-0 RR-7  

- 

7-1V 



9i6X7 	
,<„Lt4-.(„t A„e 

2 etA_ 

t , 
I ,, 

Y 	4  
/4 	, 

2 d-t,  

72- *-3 

Y 	,, 

OA ,, 

X 

I. RI 

X12, oCI, 

7 
I .7 

U 

/, 
 

( .7r1-1,a (c5-o A. e . ) 

,, 

	

I, 	I, 	• 

/I 	
I, 

	

‘, 	.57.5-  fre- 

/I  

	

,, 	3 	0 	4 

	

, 	25-0 	. 

A9-,,, 	 t-  
a 

	

[ 	
CL2.7,6 /0, j,  f,„,  

Y-  

2.5Z 

2 2 c• 

.Z • 1/5 

;,60 

3. ..lc• 

6 . 70 

/480 

J.25"" 

3. 3 5-  
3. 85 

G. y0 

/y. 2o 

y
_ - 0 



Copy of NY° Letter with ref. to GOODMAN 
KLEINER discount. 

10 -9 -30 

We have your letter of the 7th, reference to 
order ,/380l, for GOODMAN KELINER COMPANY, 
and wish to advise 45% is the correct discount 
as we agreed to only extend 50% on orders 
where the same item called for less package 
lots and on orders where they ordered enough 
goods to make up package lots, or else if 
most of the items ordered were package lots 
at 50% off and if a few items were shown at 
a little less package quantities we would 
make entire order less 50%. 

THE CAUBRIDGE GLASS CO 
E.P.Henn 



L- 12/27/33 

Goodman-Kleiner Jo., Inc" 
New York, N. Y. 

#885 Male Urinal, plain 08.00 doz. 
886 	 graduated 10.50 " 

V887 Female Urinal, plain 9150 " 
t;4188 	" 	 graduated 12.00 " 

Less 50-5;: disoount, plus regular paakage 
charge, f.o.b. Jambridge. Ohio. 

Any of these urinals can be packed in 
individual cartons and twelve of these 
in a reshipping carton at a goat of 60g 
for the package. Or if you want a two 
dozen package—two dozen of these individual 
cartons can be packed in a carton at 01.00. 



PRICES QUOTED WHITALL TATU1-1-31-38 

FUITELS - Fibbed Finishe 

1 oz 1.10 
2 11 1.25 
4 " 1.45 
8 " 1.85 
16 " 2.60 
32 " 3.70 
1/2 Gal 5.65 
1 	n 9,65 

****************** 

Male Urinal, plain 5.10 
, Graduated 7.20 

Female Urinal, plain 6.30 
• , Graduated 8.45 

******** ***** * ** * *** 

#826 Mortars 
1 	oz 1.20 
2 • 1.40 
4 11 1.80 
8 n 2.05 
16 " 3.25 
32 " 5.10 

#826 Pestles 
1 oz 1.25 
2 11 1.30 
4 " 1.55 
8  11 1.90 
16 • 2.90 
32 " 4.40 

********************** 

fiv< 



PRICES QUOTED V/HITALL TATUM - Jan. 31st , 1938 

GRADUATES  

Plain blanks (Governme rrt Standard 
(Cone Shape 

1/2 Oz 
	

1.75 
1 	" 
	

1.85 
2 	" 
	

2.00 
4 
	

2.25 
8 	" 
	

3.00 
16 
	

4.50 
32 " 
	

7.00 

Beaker Shari e 

4 Oz 
	

1.55 
8 " 
	

2.25 
16 " 
	

3.75 
32 1" 
	

5.50 

71ij 



ORADUAT33 w LEADER STYLE  
Government Jtandard Shape (7ooted 
3eaker (Without root) 
(Of good weight to stand hard usage) 
Acid etched lines and figures filled in 
permanently with Red color. 
Each graduation accurately calibrated. Leade 
Style does not have as many graduated Lines 
and figures as the Exact. 7or those who 
nrefer a cheap but accurate graduate.  

SINGLE SCALE 	 List price Net price per 
Per Doz 0  Doz. of 
	 Packing  

1 Dram 	 6.90 	 .02 
2 	* 	 8.25 	 902 
1/2 oz 	 5•75 	002i 
1 	oz 	 6050 	 .04 
2 oz 	 7000 	 906 
4 	oz 	 3,,50 	 914 
8 	oz 	 11090 	 .25 
16 oz 	 15 75 	 .50 
32 oz 

	

	 25,50 	1.00 
DOUlLE SCALE  

1 Dram 	 350 	 002 
2 	" 	 12000 	 902 
1/2 oz 	 7025 	904 
1 	oz 	 7.85 	 ,04- 
2 cc 	 360 	 006 
4 	oz 	 11,425 	 Q14 
8 	oz 	 13.40 	925 
16 oz 	 23075 	 950 
32 oz 	 40000 	1000 

5 la 
10 	" 
15 	• 

• 
60 - 
125 • 
25C" 
500 4 
1000 • 

!Mir SC.M2 
c 02 
002 
302i. 
9 04 
.06 
014 
.25 
450 

1.00 

't) 
 

6,90 
8025 
5.90 
6.75 
7()25 
8.75 

4.:■••;•■;//kg* 
14/7■49 
31,00 

h, e  A _ fitiok, 



#656 GRADUATED CYLINDERS  
Carmen Lines & Figures 
Acid Etched 
Accurately graduated 	 Net 

List price Packing price 
Per Doz.  Per Doz.   

5 
3.0 
15 
25 
50 
loo 
250 
500 
1000 
2000 

5 
10 
15 
25 
50 
100 
250 
500 
3.000 
2000 

la 
" 
" 
" 
" 
* 
" 
" 
" 
" 

la 
• 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

1/10 Subdivisions 	10.30 	.02 
1/5 	" 	 10.30 	.02 
1/5 	• 	 10.30 	.02i 
1/2 	• 	 8.10 	.03 
1 	" 	 10.10 	 .06 
1 	“ 	 11.20 	.15 
2 	• 	 14.50 	.30 
5 	m 	 23.50 	.40 
10 	• 	 34.50 	 .60 
20 	" 	 58.50 	1.00 

g657 GRADUATED 1YIINDERS  
amen lines and figures , 

Acid Etched 
Accurately craluated uo and down  

List pricdPacking price 
Per DOT. 	Per Doz.  

1/10 Subdivisions 	--17,747 	.02 
, 1/3 	 12.40 	.02 

115 	" 	 12.40 	.02i 
1/2 	" 	 10.25 	.03 
1 	 " 	 12.20 	.06 
1 	 • 	 14.00 	.15 
2 	 " 	 18.00 	.30 
5 	• 	27.50 	.40 
10 	 • 	 37.50 	.60 
20 	" 	 62.50 	1.00 



GRADUATES 

#100 "Exact" Graduate. Footed or Beaker type. Fused orange lines 
going around. 

#200 "Perfection" Graduate. Footed or Beaker type. 
Same as "Exact" excepting it does not have as many lines 
going around. 

#300 "Faultless". Footed or Beaker type. Same as the "Exact" 
Graduate, excepting the lines are white etched and not filled in 
with enamel. 

#400 "Leader". Footed or Beaker Type. Etched white lines not 
filled in with yellow enamel. 

#500 *Standard". Footed or Beaker type. Etched white lines not 
filled in with yellow enamel and with most important lines going 
all the way around the graduate. 



4/4/34 

DISCOUNTS APPLYING TO GRADUATES AND CYLIKaERS 

50-20-5% Jobbers disoounts for 2-1/2 gross of 
either graduated oylinders or graduates 

50-10-5% Jobbers discounts for 1-1/2 gross of 
either graduated oylinders or graduates 

	

50-5% 	Drop shipments of one gross of either 
graduated oylinders or graduates 

	

45-5% 	Orders for less than one gross of eithe 
for drop shipments. 



00101 PETRI 018M 

Per 
Dross 

00/01 Petri Dish 	50 x 10 21.80 
600x 10 23.00 
75 ig 	lo 24.20 
90 x 10 26.65 
% x 15 26.65 
90 x 20 26.65 
100 x 	10 29.05 
100 x 	15 25.05 
120 x 	15 60,50 
120 x 20 60.50 
150 x 	15 82.30 
150 x 20 82.30 
200 x 20 142.85 
200 x 35 142.85 
240 x 50 392.20 

Fair quantity 	Less 5$ 
5mai1 quantity Net 

Fair quantity is oneg roes or sore of the smaller sixes 
and tiles dozen or more of the larger sizes. 
(large sizes • 120ss and larger) 



Per 
Do z. 

#650 Crystallizing Dish 50 X 35 
60 Z35 
8o X 40 

1.20 
1.35 
1.40 

100 X 50 1.80 
125 X 65 3.05 
150 7: 65 4.85 
150 X. 
190 X 

75 
95 

• 0". 

g
4+, •
.50 

Pair quantity 	Less 5% 
Small quantity Net 

Pair quantity is one gross or more of the 
srzaller sizes and two dozen or -nare of the 
1ar3er sizes (Large sizee. -120== and 
larger.) 



(1) 

0 

0 

„ 

+3 z 

A ,Cd 4.) g 
0 

(r) 
a) 

03 
Cti 

1:1 

• 

0 

0 

Ci-i 
5-1 
U) 

rr) 

z 

• 

0 cp 

O 0 0 0 

C) 01-4 

a) a) 

cri  co a 
H • • tl)  

ri 
H 4_, FA 

7-1  • a) as --- 
o p 

.0a) 

• 	

ci)) 

• 4c.D, 	
CD 

171 0

• 

	.C; 0 
(1)  

P:4 CP cll 

4-2  a) 0 

a3 0

• 

	r4 4-3  

rn 	-4-, a) 
c0 c' 

o "

• 

 Pc:J 
0 

• .H  
0 p, 

0 

O

• n

' to 
.., 

4-3 vj r-{ 

+3 rd,  Cd 
•H 
er- 5 k 

• a)  
CD  
to 

Cd H 
0 

• 

"-I 

.2 	>, 

• 0 
0 

,c3 

• 	

•  

.0 

r4 	a 
:=1 

a) 
•
g 

Hci)  PEI 

5-4  

0 0 

•• 

0 

•0 

0 
• 

0 
• 



r-F 	 an.,DrA7ns___ 
L:overnment Stand'-rd Shape (Footed) 
2eaker (without foot) 
(of Good weight to stand hard usage) 
Acid etched lines and fiLures filled in 
permanently with Red color0 
Each graduation accurately done in accordance 
with snecifications of the U.S0Bureau of Standards 

ArnrIkN soU2 
Ilet price 
Per DOT, 

Net price per 
doz 	of P-Icking 

1 Dram 9.3 0  002 
2 	" 11020 .02 
1/2 oz 7.50 002* 
1 	" 8010 004 
2 	" 3.40 .o6 
4 	" 10,80 014 
8 	0  13.20 .-°-' 025 
16 	0  19.80 li v  050 
32 	" 35.70 2000 
64 	" 60000 1.50 

.10717, 37%13 
1 	Dram 11020 ,02 
2 	• 13080 002 
1/2 oz 9030 0 02i 
1 	" 10.50 004 
2 	I 12,00 006 
4 	I 15090 0 14 
3 	0  22.50 .25 
16 	0 33.10 .50 

53050 1000 
90000 1.50 

M-7271C 77= 
5 	no. 9030 .02 
10 	" 11.20 002 
15 	" 8.10 
10 

	
• B.40 004 

go 	* 9„30 0o6 
125 0  1200. 014 
250 • 15.90 .25 
500 0 24.00 .50 
1000 n1 43.00 1.00 
22',.0 	4  67450 1,50 



Jar= H. THOMAS ompArr 

#2260 our No.694 FINISHED PLAIN 'FUNNEL, 
Racked in agxrugated cartons   

1 	Ounce 41.35 dozen in ctn cont 4 doz. 
2 • 1.35 	" 	N 	N N 	4 	to 

4 w 1.55 	" 	N 	11 N 	3 	N 

8 0 1.85 	* 	se 	op w 	3 	• 

16 • 2.55 	" 	N 	W N 	2 	• 

32 2 3.95 	" 	« 	• vel 	• 

64 * 5.60 	w 	« 	« N 	2/30 

1 Gal 9.10 	1. 	« 	0 « we 

2 	" 21.50 	" 	" 	" " 	1/6" 

Yo.2260 Our no 695 FINISHED RIBBED FUN.NEL 
Packed in corrugated cartons 

1- OUNCE 1.30 lloz.inctn cont 4 doz 
2-  * 1.35 	* 	" 	" " 	4 	* 
4- 0  1.55 	" 	" 	" " 	3 	* 
8- " 1.85 	• 	* 	el  * 	3 	* 
16- " 2.55 	" 	el 	16  " 	2 	" 
52- " 3.95 	" 	" 	" * 	1 	* 
64- " 5.60 	" 	" 	" " 	2/3* 
1 Gal 9.10 	w 	* 	" " 	1/5" 
2 	• 21.50 	" 	ill 	" " 	116" 

2- 

3100 YORTARS & PESTLES our #826 

Ounce 	 2.55 Dozen in ctn cont. 	1 doz 
4- 2.90 " " " 16  1 " 
8- 3.40 * " * " 1" 
16- 6.50 " * " * 2/5 • 
32- 9•35 " " * " 1/5 " 

No. 2780 Alchol Larrp Cur No. 600 with glass cap  

2- Ounce 1.90 dozen in Ind. carton 
4- • 2.20 0 	II II • 

8- w 3.02 * 	0 0 II 

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. PHILADELPHIA AND 
ARE PACKED. 

Nixon 5% commission 



No.2610 Bwll Jars our No. 636  

8x15 Packed Individually 	28.60 doz. 
8 -x15 	 32.10 " 

in cartons 


